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2WELCOME TO MONTENEGRO
There’s never been a better time to be in Montenegro.  The roads are widening, and everywhere 
you look new restaurants and hotels are opening, replete with great food and wine.   Stop by 
Crush Wine Station for an aperitif  and be sure to check out the new seasonal menu and fresh-
grilled fish at Bokka Modern in Porto Montenegro. 

That said, you don’t have to go out to drink well.  With close to a thousand references and a 
cellar capacity of  over 250,000 bottles, we look forward to assisting you with the wines, spirits 
and other drinks that you need on board or at your home. 

Our selection of  the best local and regional wines continues to expand, chosen by our experts 
as the best examples of  their grape or style.  We are also very pleased to offer a selection of  the 
very best regional craft beer and our terrific new non-alcoholic costal distillate, Pentire (made 
in beautiful Cornwall, England).  

One important thing to know about us is that we buy all of  our wines directly from the 
producer.  Never second hand, never at auction, and never from someone’s grandmother’s 
estate ... however compelling some of  those wines may seem.  This way, we can absolutely 
assure you of  the provenance and quality of  every wine that you select from us.

DELIVERY SIMPLICITY

Whether you are on land or on the water, delivery is fast, simple and easy.  There’s no need for 
any documentation or customs inspections.   

You can have any quantities you want, at any time you want, and in any location that is 
convenient for you.  So please just let us know what you want ― and where you want it ― 
and we will bring your liquid refreshment.  

    

 NEED HELP CHOOSING SOMETHING?

Don’t hesitate to ring or email us.  Our founder, Mike, has been collecting (and drinking) 
wine for ages, and holds the WSET Diploma in wine and spirits.  He’d be delighted to help 
you find great pairings for your menu, choose some interesting local wines or select a brilliant 
alternative should a specific request be unavailable. 

OUR DRINKS COLLECTION
We are once again pleased to offer a simplified catalogue so that choosing your drinks is easy.  The 
wines are organized primarily by region, though with Champagne, sparkling wines and rosé listed 
at the beginning.   

Typically, if  a wine is not listed here, it is probably not available in Montenegro.  That’s less true 
with spirits, though, and sometimes even with wine we get lucky.  So please don’t hesitate to ask if  
you’re looking for something specific that is not in these pages.
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Distilled Coastal Botanical Drinks from Cornwall, England Vol. ABV € / unit

Rated the best non-alcoholic drink for 2025 by the New York Times, Pentire is the gkobal leader when it comes to non-
alcoholic drinks, distilling these aperitifs from plants found on the northern shoreline of Cornwall.  It is the exclusive 
serve at Soho Houses around the world; at the Newt, the Grove and other fine establishments across the UK; and it is 
available this year in Montenegro for the first time.  

Pentire Adrift  700 mL 0.0% 31.80

Pentire Coastal Spritz  700 mL 0.0% 31.80

Pentire Seaward  700 mL 0.0% 31.80

Pentire Margarita 500 mL 0.0% 25.19

Pentire Coastal Spritz  (ready-serve can) 200 mL 0.0% 4.32

Pentire Margarita  (ready-serve can) 200 mL 0.0% 4.32

Pentire Paloma  (ready-serve can) 200 mL 0.0% 4.32

NON-ALCOHOLIC APERITIF 

France — SoJennie Paris ABV Size € / Bottle

SoJennie Paris is a sophisticated, low-calorie, non-alcohlic sparkling wine.  originally developed for a royal wedding 
in Abu Dhabi.   Now found in some of the finest hotels and restaurants in Paris, Monaco and across the globe, we are 
delighted to be able to offer this delicious, halal-compatible option to our non-drinking customers.  

SoJennie Rosé Original 0.0% 750 ml 28.95
SoJennie Rosé Original • Half-bottle 0.0% 375 ml 18.25

SoJennie Blanc Dry 0.0% 750 ml 28.95
SoJennie Blanc Dry • Half-bottle 0.0% 375 ml 18.25

NON-ALCOHOLIC SPARKLING WINE
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Water & Sparkling Water (sold by the case only) Size € / unit € / Case

Acqua Panna • Case of 24 glass bottles   250 ml 1.00 24.00
Acqua Panna • Case of 15 glass bottles   750 ml 1.80 27.00
Acqua Panna • Case of 24 PET bottles   500 ml 1.05 25.20
Acqua Panna • Case of 12 PET bottles 1000 ml 1.55 18.60
San Pellegrino • Case of 24 glass bottles   250 ml 1.00 24.00
San Pellegrino • Case of 15 glass bottles   750 ml 1.80 27.00
San Pellegrino • Case of 24 PET bottles   500 ml 1.05 25.20
San Pellegrino • Case of 6 PET bottles 1000 ml 1.55   9.30

Favola Tonic Waters - Italy ABV € / unit € / Case

The choice of discerning bartenders - including our own mixology team - Favola is Italian made with all natural 
ingredients.  It contains no artificial flavours and no artificial colours.  You can easily make this a part of your next 
cocktail, or terrific G&T, though it’s also delicious on its own.  

Favola Indian Tonic Water • case of 24 bottles of 200 mL 0.0% 1.45 34.80
Favola Mediterranean Tonic Water • case of 24 bottles of 200 mL 0.0% 1.45 34.80
Favola Lemon Tonic Water • case of 24 bottles of 200 mL 0.0% 1.45 34.80

Favola Ginger Beer • case of 24 bottles of 200 mL 0.0% 1.45 34.80

WATER & TONIC WATERS

Croatia — San Servolo, Istria ABV € / unit € / Case

San Servolo is a small, family-owned craft brewery near the town of Buje on the Istrian peninsula.  Their beers are 
crafted according to the German Beer Purity Act of 1516, with fermentation happening in the bottle like Champagne.
The beers are light and delicious and have long been a favourite of our team.  Now imported to Montenegro for the first 
time!

San Servolo Lager • case of 20 bottles of 330 mL 5.1% 3.25 65.00
San Servolo Premium Red Beer • case of 20 bottles of 330 mL 5.4% 3.35 67.00
San Servolo IPA  • case of 20 bottles of 330 mL 6.0% 3.45 69.00
San Servolo APA  • case of 20 bottles of 330 mL 6.4% 3.45 69.00
San Servolo Hefeweizen • case of 15 bottles of 500 mL 5.1% 4.50 67.50
San Servolo Gold • case of 6 bottles of 750 mL 7.1% 9.00 54.00

Croatia — Garden Brewery, Zagreb ABV € / unit € / Case

Garden is an award-winning mirco-brewery based in Zagreb, Croatia, that has been at the forefront of craft beer 
innovation in that city since its founding in 2016.  As you may be able to surmise from the list below, their beers are 
crafted with creativity, innovation and a passion for experimentation.  We love the results!

All Garden Brewery beers are packaged in aluminum cans of 440 ml unless indicated (cases of 24 cans)

Garden “Zora” Pilsner • 330 mL 4.5% 2.30 55.20
Garden “More” APA • 330 mL 4.8% 2.40 57.60
Garden “Shuma” IPA • 330 mL 6.0% 2.50 60.00
Garden “Oseka” Hazy IPA 6.2% 4.20 100.80
Garden “Tama” Imperial Salted Caramel & Chocolate Bisuit Stout 8.1% 4.20 100.80
Garden “Planina” Double Imperial Affogato Stout 10.3% 4.40 105.60
Garden Imperial Coffee and Coconut Stout 7.1% 4.40 105.60
Garden Imperial Chocolate, Carob & Blackberry Stout 8.9% 4.40 105.60
Garden Double Imperial Pistachio Baklava Stout 9.5% 4.40 105,60
Garden “Dolina” Imperial Blueberry, Lemon & Vanilla Sour 7.1% 4.20 100.80

Rest of  World — Popular Beers for Boats ABV € / unit € / Case

Asahi Super Dry • case of 24 bottles of 330 mL 5.0% 1.90 45.60
Peroni “Nastro Azzurro” • case of 24 bottles of 330 mL 5.1% 1.60 38.40
Peroni Gran Reserva Bianca • case of 12 bottles of 500 mL 5.2% 2.80 33.60
Peroni Gran Reserva Rossa • case of 12 bottles of 500 mL 5.2% 2.80 33.60
Peroni Gran Reserva “Puro Malto” • case of 12 bottles of 500 mL 5.2% 2.80 33.60

REGIONAL CRAFT BEER & OTHER BEER
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Brut Champagne, Non-Vintage Vintage Score Euros

Bollinger “Special Cuvée” NV D 95   64.00
Bollinger “Special Cuvée” • Gift Box NV D 95   66.00
Bollinger “Special Cuvée” • Magnum (1500 mL) in Gift Box NV D 95 141.00
Ferdinand Bonnet “Grand Réserve” NV WE 90   42.00
Ferdinand Bonnet “Grand Réserve” • Half bottle (375 mL) NV WE 90   24.50
G.H. Martel “Victoire” Prestige Brut NV   36.00
Laurent-Perrier “Grand Siecle” No. 26 NV JS 100 205.00
Laurent-Perrier “La Cuvée” NV JS 93   57.00
Louis Roederer “Collection 246” • Half bottle (375 mL) NV JS 94   30.00
Louis Roederer “Collection 245” NV JS 94   58.00
Louis Roederer “Collection 244” • Gift Box NV JS 94   60.00
Louis Roederer “Collection 244” • Magnum (1500 mL)  NV JS 94 120.00
Louis Roederer “Collection 242” • Jeroboam (3000 mL) NV JS 94 250.00
Louis Roederer “Collection 241” • Methuselah (6000 mL) NV 524.00
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial NV JS 90   58.00

Rosé Champagne, Non-Vintage Vintage Score Euros

Alexandre Bonnet Rosé NV WE 91   60.00
Bollinger Rosé  NV WS 93   86.00
Larmandier-Bernier “Rosé de Saignée” Premier Cru Extra Brut NV D 93 130.00
Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé NV D 95   97.00
Laurent-Perrier Cuvée Rosé • Magnum (1500 mL) NV D 95 235.00

Brut Champagne, Vintage Vintage Score Euros

Bollinger "La Grande Année"  2015 WS 97 160.00
Bollinger "La Grande Année" • Gift Box 2015 WS 97 179.00
Bolilnger PN (AYC18) 2018 D 93   97.00
Bolilnger PN (AYC18) • Gift Box 2018 D 93 100.00
Bollinger R.D. • Gift Box 2008 JS 99 299.00
Louis Roederer Brut Vintage 2016 JS 96   78.50
Louis Roederer Brut Vintage • Gift Box 2016 JS 96   80.00
Louis Roederer “Cristal” 2015 WE 98 290.00
Louis Roederer “Cristal” • Gift Box 2015 WE 98 300.00
Louis Roederer “Cristal” • Magnum (1500 mL) in Gift Box 2012 JS 98 719.00
Louis Roederer “Cristal” • Magnum (1500 mL) 2008 WA 100 890.00
Louis Roederer “Cristal”  • Jeroboam (3000 mL) in Gift Box 2009 JS 97 2,116.00 
Louis Roederer “Cristal”  • Methusaleh (6000 mL) in Gift Box 2012 JS 98 6,900.00

Blanc de Blancs Champagne Vintage Score Euros

Larmandier-Bernier “Latitude” Extra Brut Blanc de Blanc NV D 94   78.00

Larmandier-Bernier “Longitude” Premier Cru Blanc de Blanc NV D 95   90.00

Larmandier-Bernier “Les Chemins d’Avize” Grand Cru Blanc de Blanc 2016 WA 96 195.00

Louis Roederer, Blanc de Blanc 2016 WE 95   91.00

Louis Roederer, Blanc de Blanc • Gift Box 2016 WE 95   93.00

Blanc de Noirs Champagne Vintage Score Euros

Alexandre Bonnet Blanc de Noirs NV D 92   53.00

Alexandre Bonnet “Hardy” Blanc de Noirs 2019 JS 94   80.00

Alexandre Bonnet “Les Vignes Blanches” Blanc de Noirs 2019 JS 92   80.00

Ferdinand Bonnet Blanc de Noirs NV D 91   46.00

Brut Nature (Zero Dosage) Champagne, Vintage Vintage Score Euros

Larmandier-Bernier “Terre de Vertus” Premier Cru Brut Nature 2017 WA 94 125.00

Laurent-Perrier, Ultra Brut NV WE 94   81.00

Louis Roederer & Philippe Starck, Brut Nature • Gift Box 2015 WA 94   83.00

Louis Roederer & Philippe Starck, Brut Nature Rosé 2015 WA 94   81.00

Rosé Champagne, Vintage Vintage Score Euros

Bollinger "La Grande Année" Rosé 2014 WA 96 155.00

Bollinger "La Grande Année" Rosé 2012 WS 96 160.00

Bollinger "La Grande Année" Rosé 2005 JS 96 175.00

Dom Perignon Rosé 2008 JS 99 520.00

Louis Roederer, Cristal Rosé 2014 JS 98 536.00

Louis Roederer, Cristal Rosé • Gift Box 2014 JS 98 540.00

Louis Roederer, Cristal Rosé • Magnum (1500 mL) 2013 WA 99 1,1150.00

Louis Roederer, Cristal Rosé • Gift Box 2006 WA 96 550.00

Louis Roederer Vintage Rosé 2017 JS 95   85.50

Louis Roederer Vintage Rosé • Gift Box 2017 JS 95   87.50

Louis Roederer Vintage Rosé • Magnum (1500 mL) 2012 JS 95 175.00

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE
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Prosecco & Prosecco Superiore Vintage Score Euros

Prosecco Brut, La Farra NV   12.95

Prosecco Extra Dry, La Farra NV   12.95

Prosecco Rosé, La Farra  NV   13.75

Prosecco Superiore "Rustico" Nino Franco NV WE 94   19.00
Prosecco Superiore "Primo Franco" Nino Franco 2023 WE 92   22.00
Spumante Rosé Brut “Faìve” Nino Franco 2022   20.00

Franciacorta Vintage Score Euros

Cuvée Royale “Marchese Antinori” Tenuta Montenisa NV WS 92   32.50
Blanc de Blancs “Marchese Antinori” Tenuta Montenisa NV WS 92   39.00
Rosé “Marchese Antinori” Tenuta Montenisa NV JS 94   39.00

Cava Vintage Score Euros

Roger Goulart Extra Brut Gran Reserva “Josep Valls” 2020 JS 91   23.50
Roger Goulart Extra Brut Gran Reserva “Josep Valls” 2019 JS 92   23.50
Rogert Goulart Brut Organic 2021 JS 92   18.50
Rogert Goulart Brut Organic 2020 JS 91   18.50

Rogert Goulart Brut “Coral” Rosé 2022 JS 89   18.50
Rogert Goulart Brut “Coral” Rosé 2018 JS 90   18.50

Moscato d’Asti Vintage Score Euros

Moscato d’Asti, GD Vajra 2023   18.50

Regional Sparkling Wine (Champagne Method) Vintage Score Euros

Brut, Šember - Pinot Noir, Pinot Blanc, Plavac Žuti (Croatia) NV   25.00
Brut “Tri Morave” Temet  – 100% Tamjanika (Serbia) 2022   25.00

Brut Rosé, Šember – Pinot Noir (Croatia) NV   27.00
Brut Rosé “Ergo” Temet  – Morava, Pinot Noir (Serbia) 2018   36.00

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE

French Rosé Vintage Score Euros

Caves d'Esclans "Whispering Angel" • Half bottle (375 mL) 2023 / 24 JS 91   12.00
Caves d'Esclans "Whispering Angel"  2023 / 24 JS 91   23.00
Caves d'Esclans "Whispering Angel" • Magnum (1500 mL) 2023 JS 91   48.00
Caves d'Esclans "Whispering Angel" • Jeroboam (3000 mL) 2023 JS 92 116.00
Caves d'Esclans "Whispering Angel" • Mathusalem (6000 mL) 2023 JS 92 360.00
Caves d'Esclans "Whispering Angel" • Salmanazar (9000 mL) 2022 JS 92 690.00

Caves d'Esclans "Rock Angel"  2022 / 23 JS 92 27.50
Caves d’Esclans “Rock After Dark” • Glowing Magnum (1500 mL) 2023 JS 92 145.00

Château d’Esclans Estate Rosé 2022 AL 93   40.00
Château d’Esclans “Les Clans” 2022 JS 95   63.00
Château d’Esclans “Les Clans” • Magnum (1500 mL) 2019 JS 95 126.00
Château d'Esclans "Garrus"  2022 JS 95 139.00
Château d'Esclans "Garrus"  2021 JS 95 139.00
Château d'Esclans "Garrus" • Magnum (1500 mL) 2023 JS 95 285.00
Château d'Esclans "Garrus" • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021 JS 95 285.00
Château d'Esclans "Garrus" • Jeroboam (3000 mL) 2023 JS 95 680.00

Clos Cibonne “Cuvée Tradition” 2022 WA 91   28.00
Clos Cibonne “Cuvée Speciale des Vignettes” 2022 WA 93   40.00
Clos Cibonne “Cuvée Prestige de Caroline” 2023 WA 93+   40.00
Clos Cibonne “Cuvée Prestige de Caroline” • Magnum (1500 mL) 2023 WA 93+   86.00

Domaines Ott "By.Ott"  2024 JS 92   19.00
Domaines Ott "By.Ott" • Magnum (1500 mL) 2023 / 24 JS 92   40.00

Domaines Ott “Château Romassan” 2023 W&S 95   36.00
Domaines Ott “Château Romassan” • Magnum (1500 mL) 2023 W&S 95   87.00
Domaines Ott “Château Romassan” • Jeroboam (3000 mL) 2023 W&S 95 290.00
Domaines Ott “Château Romassan” • Methuselah (6000 mL) 2023 W&S 95 770.00
Domaines Ott “Château de Selle” 2024   36.00
Domaines Ott "Clos Mireille" 2023 W&S 92   36.00
Domaines Ott "Clos Mireille" • Magnum (1500 mL) 2023 W&S 92   87.00
Domaines Ott "Clos Mireille" • Jeroboam (3000 mL) 2023 W&S 92 290.00
Domaines Ott "Clos Mireille" • Methuselah (6000 mL) 2023 W&S 92 770.00

Domaines Ott “Etoile” 2021 JS 93 100.00
Domaines Ott “Etoile” 2020 WA 94 100.00

Sacha Lichine “The Pale”  (from the founder of Whispering Angel) 2023 / 24 JS 89   15.00

ROSÉ:  PROVENCE & SOUTHERN FRANCE 
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Italian Rosé (Rosato) Vintage Score Euros

Calafuria, Tormaresca  (Puglia) 2024 14.50
Calafuria, Tormaresca  (Puglia) • Magnum (1500 mL) 2024 30.00

Spanish Rosé (Rosado) Vintage Score Euros

Rioja Rosado “La Bailarina” Cune 2022 10.00

Montenegro Rosé Vintage Score Euros

Arhonto Rosé 2024 12.93

Rosé “Fama” Patrimonio 2024 15.97

Regional Rosé   Vintage Score Euros

Kadarka Rosé, Tonković 2023 12.50

Tri Morave Rosé, Temet  (SRB) 2023 14.00

ROSÉ:  ITALY AND THE REGION PREMIUM WINES FROM THE REGION

Montenegro White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Chardonnay “Arhonto” Krgović 2024 15.30
Chardonnay “Zrak” Patrimonio 2023 15.97
Cuvée “Suton” Patrimonio - Chardonnay, Pinot Blanc, Sauvignon Blanc 2023 12.10
Malvasia Aromatica, Arhonto 2023 16.30
Malvasia “Virgola” Patrimonio 2023 16.69
Sauvignon Blanc “Eshaton” Marković 2022 18.60
Sauvignon Blanc “Meader” Patrimonio 2023 18.15
Tamjanika “Kolana” Patrimonio 2023 16.69
Tamjanika “Thumiama” Marković 2022 18.60

Croatia White Wine  Vintage Score Euros

Debit, Testament 2021 14.00
Mala Nevina, Saints Hills 2023 18.00
Malvazija, Ipša – Long maceration wine 2019 D 93 27.00
Malvazija Istarska, Kozlović   Avail. from May ‘25 2024 18.50
Malvazija Istarska “Selekcija” Kozlović  2021 35.00
Malvazija Istarska “Santa Lucia” Kozlović  2018 D 94 62.00
Muscat Momjanski (Semi-sweet), Kozlović  • 500 mL 2023 18.50
Pošip “Posh” Saints Hills  2023 21.00
Pošip Barrique “Zenit” Testament  2018 26.00
Sivi Pinot (Pinot Grigio), Ipša – Long maceration wine 2020 30.00
Valle, Kozlović  – 80% Malvazija, 20% Sauvignon Blanc  2024 17.00

Serbia White Wine  Vintage Score Euros

Chardonnay, Lastar 2023 16.00
Chardonnay Barrique “Triangl” Lastar 2018 19.00
Cu, Bikički  – Long maceration “orange” wine, from Pinot Grigio 2022 21.00
Ergo Belo, Temet - 30% Morava, 70% Chardonnay 2019 27.50
Moma, Bikički  – 100% Traminer, in a gorgeous ceramic bottle 2022 32.00
Morava “Beli Kamen” Temet 2020 38.50
Sauvignon Blanc - Viognier “Triangl” Lastar 2017 32.00
S/O, Bikički  – Long maceration “orange” wine, from Sauvignon Blanc 2022 21.00
Tamjanika, Lastar 2024 16.50
Tri Morave Belo, Temet – 45% Morava, 45% Tamjanika, 10% Smederevka 2022 / 23 15.00
Tri Morave Rezerva Belo, Temet – 100% Tamjanika  2021 52.00
Uncensored, Bikički  – Long maceration “orange” wine, from Traminer 2021 / 22 22.00
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Slovenia White Wine  Vintage Score Euros

Bela, Burja 2021 8W 92 19.00
Chardonnay “Brda Classic” Marjan Simčič  2022 JS 92 16.50
Chardonnay “Opoka - Jordano Cru” Marjan Simčič  2021 JS 95 45.00
Numerals “ONE” Leonardo Simčič  – Rebula, Sauvignon Vert 2020 JS 92 50.00
Pinot Grigio “Brda Classic” Marjan Simčič  2022 JS 92 16.50
Pinot Grigio “Cru Selection” Marjan Simčič  2023 26.00
Primus Stranice, Burja  – Long maceration Malvasia-based blend 2018 45.00
Rebula “Cru Selection” Marjan Simčič  2019 JS 95 21.00
Rebula “Opoka” Marjan Simčič  2019 JS 94 42.00
Sauvignon Blanc “Cru Selection” Marjan Simčič 2023 26.00
Sauvignon Blanc “Opoka - Jordano Cru” Marjan Simčič 2022 JS 94 45.00
Sauvignon Vert “Opoka” Marjan Simčič   – a.k.a. Friulano 2019 JS 93 42.00

Montenegro Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Arhonto Private Reserve – 50% Kratošija, 50% Vranac 2017 29.23

Arhonto Private Reserve • Magnum (1500 mL) 2017 70.41

Cabernet Franc “Eklesija” Marković 2019 28.50

Cabernet Sauvignon “Arhonto” Krgović 2020 16.44

Crna Tamjanika “Inat” Marković 2021 43.34

Di Vine Grand Reserve, Rupice 2021 35.00

Pinot Noir “Tvorac” Marković 2021 43.34

Primitivo di Montenegro, Arhonto – 100% Kratošija  2019 18.80

Shiraz “Ti’o” Marković 2019 33.43

Vranac “Kolomat” Patrimonio 2021 16.94

Vranac “Special Selection” Arhonto 2018 21.00

Vranac “Zublja” Marković 2019 28.50

Vranac Barrique “Prizor” 2021 30.25

Croatia Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Dingač, Saints Hills  2019 67.00

Plavac Mali “Black” Saint’s Hills  2022 16.00

Plavac Mali “Sveti Roko” Saint’s Hills 2018 28.00

Santa Elena, Ipša – Merlot, Refosco 2020 30.00

Santa Lucia Noir, Kozlović  2016 94.00

Teran, Kozlović   2022 21.00

Tribidrag (The Original Zinfandel), Testament 2019 61.00

PREMIUM WINES FROM THE REGION

Serbia Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Ergo Crveno, Temet  - 30% Prokupac, 40% Merlot, 30% Cab Sauv. 2018 29.00

Icon Campana “Rubimus” Zvonko Bogdan  – 100% Cabernet Franc 2017 D 95 52.00

Kadarka “Fantazija” Tonković  2017 15.50

Kadarka “Fantazija” Tonković • Magnum (1500 mL) 2011 42.00

Kadarka “Rapsodija” Tonković  2015 D 92 18.50

Merlot - Cabernet Franc, Lastar 2018 17.00

Pinot Noir, Lastar 2019 / 21 17.00

Pinot Noir “Triangl” Lastar 2017 23.66

Pinotte, Bikicki  – 100% Pinot Noir 2019 18.00

Prokupac “Beli Kamen” Temet 2019 44.00

Sfera Noir, Bekicki – 92% Pinot Noir, 8% Crna Tamjanika 2023 16.00

Syrah “Beli Kamen” Temet 2017 48.00

Tri Morave Crveno, Temet   – 100% Prokupac NV 15.50

Tri Morave Rezerva Crveno, Temet   – 45% Prokupac, 55% Cabernet Franc 2020 63.50

Tri Oraha Classic NV 20.00

Tri Oraha Reserve 2015 39.50

Tri Oraha Merlot 2013 60.00

Tri Oraha 750 - A blend of vintages spanning a decade NV 69.00

Tri Oraha 500 - A blend of 6 vintages between 2009 and 2015 NV 89.00

Veca, Bikicki  – 100% Crna Tamjanika NV TBC

Slovenia Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Merlot “Cru Selection” Marjan Simčič 2018 37.00

Merlot “Cru Selection” Marjan Simčič 2017 37.00

Pinot Noir “Cru Selection” Marjan Simčič 2021 38.00

Pinot Noir “Opoka - Breg Cru” Marjan Simčič 2021 JS 94 62.00

Pinot Noir “Opoka - Breg Cru” Marjan Simčič 2019 JS 95 62.00

PREMIUM WINES FROM THE REGION
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Argentina — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Nicolas, Catena Zapata  – Prephylloxeric Malbec and Cabernet Sauvignon 2018 WA 96 118.00

Chile — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Chardonnay, Haras de Pirque 2022 15.00

Sauvignon Blanc “Albaclara” Haras de Pirque 2021 / 22 20.00

Chile — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Albis, Haras de Pirque 2018 JS 92 71.00

Cabernet Franc Gran Reserva “Galantas” Haras de Pirque 2019 JS 91 40.00 

Cabernet Sauvignon Gran Reserva "Hussonet" Haras de Pirque 2019 / 20 JS 91 23.50 
Reserva de Propiedad, Haras de Pirque 2019 14.00

New Zealand — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Chardonnay “Bannockburn” Felton Road  (Central Otago) 2022 JS 93 44.00

Chardonnay “Block 2” Felton Road  (Central Otago) 2022 JS 96 53.00

Chardonnay “Kidnapper’s Bay” Craggy Range  (Hawke’s Bay) 2021 JS 93 23.00

Sauvignon Blanc “Te Muna Road” Craggy Range  (Hawke’s Bay) 2022 JS 92 21.00

New Zealand — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Pinot Noir “Te Muna Road” Craggy Range  (Hawke’s Bay) 2020 WE 94 40.00

Pinot Noir “Bannockburn” Felton Road  (Central Otago) 2022 JS 94 56.00

Pinot Noir “Block 3” Felton Road  (Central Otago) 2022 JS 97 93.00

Pinot Noir “Block 5” Felton Road  (Central Otago) 2022 JS 97 93.00

Pinot Noir “Calvert” Felton Road  (Central Otago) 2022 JS 95 70.00

Pinot Noir “Cornish Point” Felton Road  (Central Otago) 2022 JS 96 70.00

Pinot Noir “Aroha” Craggy Range  – Prestige Collection 2019 JS 97 80.00

Sophia, Craggy Range  – Merlot & Cabernet, Prestige Collection 2019 80.00

Syrah “Le Sol” Craggy Range  – Prestige Collection 2019 JS 95 80.00

NEW WORLD:  CHILE, NEW ZEALAND & U.S.A.

U.S.A. — California White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Chardonnay “Mountain Select” Antica Napa Valley 2020 JS 93   38.00

Chardonnay “Karia” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2022 WE 93   54.50

U.S.A. — California Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Cabernet Sauvignon “Mountain Select” Antica Napa Valley 2019   62.00

Cabernet Sauvignon “Artemis” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars  2021 JS 93 123.00

Cabernet Sauvignon “Fay Vineyard” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2021 JS 96 234.00
Cabernet Sauvignon “Fay Vineyard” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2019 JS 95 230.00
Cabernet Sauvignon “Fay Vineyard” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars • 
     (Jeroboam 3000 mL)

2015 WA 93 - 95 1,000.00

Cabernet Sauvignon “Fay Vineyard” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2014 WA 94 - 95 230.00
Cabernet Sauvignon “Fay Vineyard” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2013 WA 95 230.00

Cabernet Sauvignon “S.L.V.” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2020 JS 96 235.00
Cabernet Sauvignon “S.L.V.” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars • Magnum    
     (1500 mL)

2013 JS 96 540.00

Cabernet Sauvignon “Cask 23” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2020 JS 96 350.00
Cabernet Sauvignon “Cask 23” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2019 WA 96 370.00
Cabernet Sauvignon “Cask 23” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2018 WA 97 370.00
Cabernet Sauvignon “Cask 23” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars • Magnum    
     (1500 mL)

2016 WA 96 - 98 823.00

Cabernet Sauvignon “Cask 23” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars • Magnum 
     (1500 mL)

2015 WA 94 - 96 823.00

Cabernet Sauvignon “Cask 23” Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars 2008 WA 92 - 94 432.00

NEW WORLD:  CHILE, NEW ZEALAND & U.S.A.
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Austria — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Grüner Veltliner "Durnsteiner" FX Pichler 2021  JS 94   28.00
Grüner Veltliner "Durnsteiner" FX Pichler  • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021  JS 94   59.00
Grüner Veltliner "Ried Loibenberg" FX Pichler 2021 WA 96   45.00
Grüner Veltliner "Ried Loibenberg" FX Pichler  • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021 WA 96   94.00
Grüner Veltliner "Ried Steinertal" FX Pichler 2021 WA 94   45.00
Grüner Veltliner "Ried Steinertal" FX Pichler  • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021 WA 94   94.00
Grüner Veltliner "Ried Kellerberg" FX Pichler 2021 WA 95+   83.00
Grüner Veltliner "Ried Kellerberg" FX Pichler  • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021 WA 95+ 172.00

Riesling "Ried Steinertal" FX Pichler 2021 JS 99   49.00
Riesling "Ried Steinertal" FX Pichler  • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021 JS 99 100.00
Riesling "Ried Kellerberg" FX Pichler 2021 JS 100   83.00
Riesling "Ried Kellerberg" FX Pichler  • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021 JS 100 172.00

Riesling Federspiel “Loibner Burgstall” FX Pichler 2013 WE 95   35.00
Riesling "M" Reserve, FX Pichler 2013 WA 94   85.00
Riesling Smaragd “Kellerberg” Domäne Wachau 2010   36.00

Germany — Mosel Valley White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Pinot Blanc “Wehlener Klosterberg” *** Markus Molitor 2015 WA 94   42.00

Riesling Auslese “Wehlener Sonnenuhr” Joh. Jos. Prüm 2007 W&S 96   59.00
Riesling Auslese “Wehlener Sonnenuhr” Joh. Jos. Prüm 2003 WS 94   53.00

Riesling Auslese “Graacher Himmelreich” Joh. Jos. Prüm (Goldkapsel) 2015 JS 97 105.00
Riesling Auslese “Wehlener Sonnenuhr” Joh. Jos. Prüm (Goldkapsel) 2012 WE 96 105.00
Riesling Auslese “Wehlener Sonnenuhr” Joh. Jos. Prüm (Goldkapsel) 2011 WS 94 105.00
Riesling Auslese “Wehlener Sonnenuhr” Joh. Jos. Prüm (Goldkapsel) 2007 WA 96 110.00

Germany — Nahe Valley White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Riesling Kab. “Oberhäuser Leistenberg” Dönnhoff • Magnum (1.5 L) 2016 JS 93   47.00
Riesling Spätlese “Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle” Dönnhoff 2016 JS 96   42.00
Riesling Aus. “Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle” Dönnhoff  • 375mL 2011 WA 97   35.00

AUSTRIA, GERMANY & HUNGARY

Germany — Rheinhessen White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Riesling Trocken, Thörle 2022 JS 92 15.00

Riesling Trocken “Hölle” Thörle 2016 JS 95 32.00

Riesling Trocken “Schlossberg” Thörle • Magnum (1500 ml) 2016 JS 96 60.00

Riesling Kabinett, Thörle 2022 JS 91 15.00

Germany — Rheinhessen Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Cabernet Sauvignon & Merlot Reserve, Thörle  • Magnum (1500 ml) 2015 55.00

Spätburgunder Trocken, Thörle   (100% Pinot Noir) 2021 JS 94 20.00
Spätburgunder Trocken “Probstey” Thörle   (100% Pinot Noir) 2015 JS 95 32.00
Spätburgunder Trocken “Probstey” Thörle  • Magnum  2015 JS 95 70.00
Spätburgunder Trocken “Hölle” Thörle   (100% Pinot Noir) 2015 JS 96 39.00
Spätburgunder Trocken “Hölle” Thörle • Magnum  2015 JS 96 82.00

          
Hungary — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Furmint “Mandolas” Oremus  (Vega-Sicilia) 2021   28.00

     For Tokaji, please see the section on dessert wines

AUSTRIA, GERMANY & HUNGARY
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Alsace  (White) Vintage Score Euros

Zind, Domaine Zind Humbrecht  (Chardonnay, Auxerrois) 2019 JS 93   24.00

Gewurztraminer “Turckheim” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2020 JS 90   24.00

Gewurztraminer “Clos Windsbuhl” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2016 WE 95   65.00

Gewurztraminer “Clos Windsbuhl” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2011 WA 94   40.00

Gewurztraminer Grand Cru “Hengst” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2015 JS 95   48.00

Pinot Gris “Turckheim” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2022 JS 91   25.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Jebsal” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2013 JS 94   37.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Windsbuhl” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2018 JS 95   65.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Windsbuhl” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2012 WA 94   40.00

Pinot Gris Grand Cru “Rangen de Thann” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2013 JS 94   67.00

Pinot Gris Grand Cru “Rangen de Thann” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2000 WA 97   67.00

Riesling “Clos Windsbuhl” Domaine Zind-Humbrecht 2020 JS 95   66.00

Riesling Grand Cru “Rangen de Thann” D. Z-Humbrecht • Magnum 2018 WA 97 175.00

In addition, these phenomenal sweet wines also from Domaine Zind-Humbrecht:

Pinot Gris “Clos Jebsal” Vendage Tardive 2015 WA 93   48.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Jebsal” Sélection de Grains Nobles Trie Spéciale (375mL 2008   67.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Jebsal” Sélection de Grains Nobles Trie Spéciale (375mL 2006 WA 96 - 97   67.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Windsbuhl” Vendage Tardive 2000 WA 93   70.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Windsbuhl” Sélection de Grains Nobles  (375 mL) 2009 WA 95 - 96   59.00

FRANCE — ALSACE

Chablis Vintage Score Euros

Chablis, Billaud-Simon 2022 D 92   30.20

Chablis, Louis Jadot 2023   31.00

Chablis, William Fevre 2022 D 93   34.25

Chablis Premiers Cru Vintage Score Euros

Chablis “Fourchaume” Loius Jadot 2022   61.00  
Chablis “Fourchaume” William Fevre 2022   73.50
Chablis “Mont de Milieu” Billaud-Simon 2022   50.00
Chablis “Vaulorent” William Fevre 2017 D 96   65.00

Chablis Grands Cru Vintage Score Euros

Chablis “Blanchot” Louis Jadot 2019 129.00
Chablis “Bougros” William Fevre 2021 WA 94 105.00
Chablis “Bougros” William Fevre 2020 WA 94 105.00
Chablis “Les Clos” Billaud-Simon 2022 118.00
Chablis “Les Clos” Drouhin-Vaudon 2022 120.00
Chablis “Les Clos” Louis Jadot 2022 145.00
Chablis “Les Clos” Louis Jadot 2021 WE 93 132.00
Chablis “Les Clos” William Fevre 2022 JM 95 - 98 179.00
Chablis “Les Preuses” Billaud-Simon 2022 118.00
Chablis “Vaudesir” Billaud-Simon 2022 105.00

FRANCE — CHABLIS
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Burgundy — Regional Wines Vintage Score Euros

Bourgogne Blanc “LaForêt” Joseph Drouhin 2021   23.00

Mâcon-Lugny “Les Crays” Joseph Drouhin 2022   22.00

Mâcon-Villages, Joseph Drouhin 2022   19.00

Mercurey “Clos Rochette” Monopole, Faiveley 2022 JS 93   34.00

Pouilly-Fuissé, Joseph Drouhin 2022   48.00

Burgundy — Côte d’Or Vintage Score Euros

Chassagne-Montrachet, Joseph Drouhin 2022 110.00

Ladoix “Les Marnes Blanche” Faiveley 2022 JS 94   35.00

Meursault, Joseph Drouhin 2022 100.00

Puligny-Montrachet, Joseph Drouhin 2022 115.00

Puligny-Montrachet, Joseph Drouhin 2021 109.00

Burgundy — Premiers Cru of  the Côte d’Or Vintage Score Euros

Beaune “Clos des Mouches” Blanc, Joseph Drouhin  2022 JS 96 235.00

Beaune “Clos des Mouches” Blanc, Joseph Drouhin  2019 JS 94 148.00

Beaune-Grèves "Le Clos Blanc" Louis Jadot  2018 JS 94 75.00

Beaune-Grèves "Le Clos Blanc" Louis Jadot  2017 WS 92 63.00

Beaune-Grèves "Le Clos Blanc" Louis Jadot 2015 JS 94 64.00

Chassagne-Montrachet "Morgeot - Marquis de Laguiche" J. Drouhin 2022 JS 95 188.00
Meursault "Charmes" Joseph Drouhin 2018 107.00
Meursault "Genevrières" Bouchard Père & Fils 2011 BH 92   69.00
Meursault "Perrieres" Joseph Drouhin 2011 WS 92   83.00
Puligny-Montrachet “Champ Gain” Faiveley 2022 JS 95 125.00
Puligny-Montrachet “Champ Gain” Faiveley 2020 WA 92 - 94 125.00
Puligny-Montrachet “Les Folatières” Joseph Drouhin 2022 175.00
Puligny-Montrachet “Les Referts” Faiveley 2022 D 93 125.00
St. Aubin Premier Cru, Joseph Drouhin 2019  51.00 

FRANCE — BURGUNDY (WHITE) FRANCE — BURGUNDY (WHITE)

Burgundy — Grands Cru of  the Côte d’Or Vintage Score Euros

Bâtard-Montrachet, Faiveley 2022 JS 98 582.00

Bienvenues-Bâtard-Montrachet, Faiveley 2020 WA 93 - 95 490.00

Corton-Charlemagne, Bouchard Père & Fils 2017 JS 94 250.00

Corton-Charlemagne, Faiveley 2022 JS 99 345.00

Corton-Charlemagne “Proprietères” Joseph Drouhin 2022 JS 97 360.00

Corton-Charlemagne “Proprietères” Joseph Drouhin - last bottle 2018 D 95 375.00
Montrachet “Marquis de Laguiche” Joseph Drouhin 2022 JS 100 1,100.00
Montrachet “Marquis de Laguiche” Joseph Drouhin 2018 JS 98 850.00
Montrachet, Louis Jadot  2018 WA 93 - 95 875.00
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Burgundy — Beaujolais Vintage Score Euros

Beaujolais-Villages “Combe aux Jacques” Louis Jadot 2023 17.50

Burgundy — Regional Wines Vintage Score Euros

Bourgogne “Côte d’Or” Louis Jadot 2021 30.00

Bourgogne “LaForêt” Joseph Drouhin 2021 30.00

Côte de Beaune-Villages, Louis Jadot 2022 32.00

Mercurey Rouge “La Framboisière” Faiveley 2022 JS 91 36.00

Mercurey Rouge “Vieilles Vignes” Faiveley 2022 29.00

Burgundy — Villages of  the Côte d’Or Vintage Score Euros

Chambolle-Musigny, Faiveley 2021 72.00

Gevrey-Chambertin “Vieille Vignes” Faiveley 2021 69.00

Nuits-St-Georges “Les Montroziers” Faiveley 2022 66.00

Nuits-St-Georges, Faiveley 2019 61.00

Pommard, Joseph Drouhin 2022 77.00

Volnay, Joseph Drouhin 2022 67.50

Burgundy — Premiers Cru of  the Côte d’Or Vintage Score Euros

Beaune "Clos de l'Écu" Monopole, Faiveley 2022 JS 94   80.00

Beaune "Clos de l'Écu" Monopole, Faiveley 2021 WA 90 - 91   80.00

Beaune "Clos de l'Écu" Monopole, Faiveley 2018 WS 93   62.00

Beaune "Clos des Mouches" Joseph Drouhin 2022 170.00

Nuits-St-Georges “Les Damodes” Faiveley 2016 WE 94 109.00
Nuits-St-Georges “Les Porêts St. Georges” Faiveley 2016 WA 92+   95.00
Pommard “Clos de la Commaraine” Louis Jadot 2015   82.00
Pommard “Les Rugiens” Faiveley 2017 120.00
Volnay “Caillerets” Ancien Cuvée Carnot, Bouchard Père & Fils 2018   87.00
Volnay "Santenots" Faiveley 2016   86.00

FRANCE — BURGUNDY (RED)

Burgundy — Grands Cru of  the Côte d’Or Vintage Score Euros

Charmes-Chambertin, Faiveley 2019 WA 93 - 95 310.00
Clos de la Roche, Louis Jadot 2008 WA 94 200.00
Clos Vougeot, Louis Jadot 2016 205.00
Clos Vougeot, Louis Jadot 2015 205.00
Corton, Bouchard Père & Fils 2016 150.00
Corton "Clos des Cortons-Faiveley" Faiveley 2019 JS 98 298.00
Corton "Clos des Cortons-Faiveley" Faiveley 2017 230.00
Echezeaux “En Orveaux” Faiveley 2019 JS 96 - 97 345.00

FRANCE — BURGUNDY (RED)
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Bordeaux — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Aile d’Argent de Château Mouton-Rothschild 2022 JS 96 - 97 240.00

Château Carbonnieux Blanc 2022 JS 93 - 94   53.00
Château Malartic-Lagravière Blanc 2019 JS 97   72.00
Château Marjosse Blanc 2023 JS 91 - 92   15.00
Château Picque-Caillou Blanc 2023 JS 93   29.00
Château Picque-Caillou Blanc 2019 WE 93   26.00
Le Petit Cheval Blanc 2022 JS 95 200.00

Pavillon Blanc de Château Margaux 2020 438.00

Bordeaux & Côtes de Bordeaux — AOC Rouge Vintage Score Euros

Château Alcée  (Castillon-Côtes de Bordeaux) 2021 D 93   24.00

Château Canon Pécresse  (Canon Fronsac) 2020 WA 92   27.00

Château Canon Pécresse  (Canon Fronsac) 2019 WA 91+   25.00

Château d’Aiguilhe  (Castillon-Côtes de Bordeaux) 2020 WA 92   26.00

Château Joanin Bécot  (Castillon-Côtes de Bordeaux) 2019 WA 93   25.00

Château La Prade  (Francs-Côtes de Bordeaux) 2019 WA 92 - 04   17.50

Château Les Trois Croix  (Barsac) 2018 WA 92   25.00
Château Marjosse Rouge 2022 JS 92 - 93   16.00
Château Montlandrie  (Castillon-Côtes de Bordeaux) 2015 JS 94   31.00

Château Reynon  (Cadillac-Côtes de Bordeaux) 2020 JS 92   18.00

Clos Puy Arnaud  (Castillon-Côtes de Bordeaux) 2019 JS 93   42.00

Bordeaux — Margaux Vintage Score Euros

Château Brane-Cantenac Grand Cru Classé 2015 WE 96 125.00

Château d’Issan  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 96 112.00

Château du Tertre  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 95   66.00

Château Giscours  Grand Cru Classé  2016 WE 96 105.00

Château Giscours  Grand Cru Classé  2015 JS 96 116.00

Château Malescot-St. Exupery  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 97 120.00

Château Malescot-St. Exupery  Grand Cru Classé 2000 WA 95 245.00

Château Margaux  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2016 JS 99 995.00

FRANCE — BORDEAUX (WHITE & RED)

Château Margaux  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2014 JS 97 815.00

Château Margaux  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2006 WA 94 840.00

Château Palmer  Grand Cru Classé 2016 WE 100 590.00

Château Palmer  Grand Cru Classé 2010 D 98 555.00

Château Palmer  Grand Cru Classé  2000 WA 96 595.00

Château Pontac-Lynch  Cru Bourgeois 2015 WS 91   46.00

Château Prieuré-Lichine  Grand Cru Classé  2000 WS 91 143.00
Château Siran   Cru Bourgeois Exceptionnel 2018 JS 95   52.00
Château Siran   Cru Bourgeois Exceptionnel 2014 JS 92   46.00

Bordeaux — Moulis-en-Médoc Vintage Score Euros

Château Chasse-Spleen  2009 JS 92   92.00
Château Chasse-Spleen  2005 WE 92   98.00

Bordeaux — Médoc, Haut-Médoc Vintage Score Euros

Château Belgrave  Grand Cru Classé  2016 WE 94   49.00

Château Camensac  Grand Cru Classé 2019 JS 92   40.00

Château Camensac  Grand Cru Classé 2016 JS 93   46.00

Château Cantemerle  Grand Cru Classé 2019 JS 93 - 04   36.00
Château Citran 2015 JS 92   26.00
Château La Tour Carnet  Grand Cru Classé 2016 WE 94   50.00

Château La Tour Carnet  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 93   50.00
Château Lanessan 2016 JS 93   23.00
Château Peyrabon 2016 WA 87 - 89   19.00
Château Potensac 2016 JS 94   37.00
Château Sociando-Mallet 2009 JS 94   90.00

Bordeaux — Pauillac Vintage Score Euros

Château Batailley  Grand Cru Classé 2018 JS 95   91.00  

Château Batailley  Grand Cru Classé 2016 JS 96   95.00

Château Batailley  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 95   95.00 

Château Batailley  Grand Cru Classé • Magnum (1500 ml) 2015 JS 95 190.00  

Château Batailley  Grand Cru Classé • Magnum (1500 ml) 2005 WA 93 280.00

Château Batailley  Grand Cru Classé 2003 JS 92   93.00

Château Clerc Milon  Grand Cru Classé  2016 JS 96 155.00

FRANCE — BORDEAUX (RED)



BERBA  •  MONTENEGRO  •  2025 WINE & SPIRITS CATALOGUE
ORDERS@BERBA.ME  •  English:  MIKE@BERBA.ME  •  Lokalni jezik:  BOSKO@BERBA.ME

BERBA  •  MONTENEGRO  •  2025 WINE & SPIRITS CATALOGUE
ORDERS@BERBA.ME  •  English:  MIKE +382 67 423 722  •  Lokalni jezik:  BOSKO +382 67 080 444

28 29

Bordeaux — Pauillac, Continued Vintage Score Euros

Château d’Armailhac  Grand Cru Classé  2016 WE 93 105.00

Château d’Armailhac  Grand Cru Classé  2015 WE 93   99.00

Château d’Armailhac  Grand Cru Classé  2010 WS 93 135.00

Château d’Armailhac  Grand Cru Classé  2009 WE 93 135.00

Château Haut-Bages Monpelou  Cru Bourgeois 2016 JS 93   42.00

Château Lafite Rothschild  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2016 JS 100 1,290.00

Château Lafite Rothschild  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2015 WE 100 1,195.00

Château Lafite Rothschild  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2014 JS 98 1,200.00

Château Latour  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2015 WA 98 1,190.00

Château Latour  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2014 WA 97+ 1,090.00

Château Lynch-Bages  Grand Cru Classé 2015 WE 96 215.00

Château Lynch-Bages  Grand Cru Classé 2010 JS 98 349.00

Château Lynch-Bages  Grand Cru Classé 2009 WA 96 340.00

Château Lynch-Moussas  Grand Cru Classé  2018 JS 93   66.00

Château Lynch-Moussas  Grand Cru Classé  2017 JS 93   62.00

Château Lynch-Moussas  Grand Cru Classé  2016 JS 93   75.00

Château Lynch-Moussas  Grand Cru Classé  2010 JS 92   94.00

Château Lynch-Moussas  Grand Cru Classé  2003 WS 90   69.00

Château Mouton-Rothschild  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2016 WA 100 1,060.00

Château Mouton-Rothschild  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2015 JS 99 900.00

Château Pichon-Longueville Baron  Grand Cru Classé  2015 D 99 242.00

Château Pichon-Longueville Baron  Grand Cru Classé  2009 WE 98 385.00

Château Pichon-Longueville "Comtesse de Lalande"  Grand Cru Classé  2015 JS 97 330.00

Château Pichon-Longueville "Comtesse de Lalande"  Grand Cru Classé  2014 D 95 262.00

Château Pichon-Longueville "Comtesse de Lalande"  Grand Cru Classé  2010 D 100 380.00

Château Pichon-Longueville "Comtesse de Lalande"  Grand Cru Classé  2009 WA 97 370.00

Château Pichon-Longueville "Comtesse de Lalande"  Grand Cru Classé  2008 WE 96 242.00

Château Pontet-Canet  Grand Cru Classé  2015 JS 98 180.00

Château Pontet-Canet  Grand Cru Classé  2014 JS 98 162.00

Château Pontet-Canet  Grand Cru Classé  2008 WA 96 178.00

Lions de Batailley  ⁓  Second wine of  Château Batailley 2017 JS 92   34.00

Pauillac de Latour  ⁓  Third wine of  Château Latour 2019 JS 94   94.00

FRANCE — BORDEAUX (RED)

Bordeaux — Pessac-Léognan Vintage Score Euros

Château Carbonnieux Rouge  Grand Cru Classé 2019 JS 94   43.50

Château de Fieuzal  Grand Cru Classé 2005 WE 92   80.00

Château Haut Bailly  Grand Cru Classé 2010 WA 98 240.00

Château Haut-Brion  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2015 WA 100 880.00

Château Haut-Brion  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2014 JS 97 770.00

Château Haut-Brion  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2006 WA 96 950.00

Château Malartic-Lagraviere  Grand Cru Classé 2008 JS 92   75.00

Château Pape Clément  Grand Cru Classé  2016 JS 98 152.00

Château Pape Clément  Grand Cru Classé  2006 WA 95 182.00

Château Smith Haut Lafitte  Grand Cru Classé 2016 WS 98 195.00

Château Smith Haut Lafitte  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 99 220.00

Bordeaux — Pomerol Vintage Score Euros

Château Clinet 2015 JS 99 200.00
Château du Domaine de l'Eglise 2016 JS 95 - 96   72.00
Château du Domaine de l'Eglise 2014 JS 93   67.00
Château La Croix du Casse 2019 JS 95   50.00
Château Le Gay 2016 JS 98 185.00
Château Nenin 2009 JS 94 125.00
Château Nenin 2005 JS 96 127.00
Pétrus 2016 WA 100 8,770.00
Pétrus 2015 WA 100 8,430.00
Pétrus 1998 WA 100 7,486.00
Vieux Château Certan 2015 JS 100 550.00

Bordeaux — St. Emilion Vintage Score Euros

Château Angelus  Premier Grand Cru Classé A 2016 WE 100 660.00

Château Beau-Séjour Bécot  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2014 WA 93 102.00

Château Canon  Premier Grand Cru Classé A  2016 WA 98 279.00

Château Canon  Premier Grand Cru Classé A  2015 JS 100 320.00

Château Cheval Blanc  Premier Grand Cru Classé A  2015 WA 100 1,250.00

Château Cheval Blanc  Premier Grand Cru Classé A  2014 JS 96 900.00

Château Corbin  Grand Cru 2019 WA 93   41.00

Château Figeac  Premier Grand Cru Classé A 2009 D 97 545.00

Château Franc Mayne  Grand Cru 2016 WA 91-93   49.00

Château La Gaffeliere  Premier Grand Cru Classé  2015 WE 97 130.00

FRANCE — BORDEAUX (RED)
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Bordeaux — St. Emilion (cont’d) Vintage Score Euros

Château Quintus  Grand Cru 2015 JS 97 194.00

Château Pavie  Premier Grand Cru Classé A  2016 JS 100 600.00

Château Pavie  Premier Grand Cru Classé A  2009 WA 100 640.00

Château Trottevieille  Premier Grand Cru Classé 2016 JS 98 150.00

Château Trottevieille  Premier Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 99 165.00

Clos Fourtet  Grand Cru 2016 JS 97 215.00

Clos Fourtet  Grand Cru  2008 WA 94 194.00

La Vieille Dame de Trottevieille   ⁓  Second wine of  Château Trottevieille 2015 JS 92 - 93   55.00

Bordeaux — St. Estèphe Vintage Score Euros

Château Beau Site  Cru Bourgeois 2016 JS 94   30.00

Château Calon Segur  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 99 210.00

Château Calon Segur  Grand Cru Classé 2009 JS 95 295.00

Château Calon Segur  Grand Cru Classé  2003 JS 94 280.00

Château Cos d’Estournel  Grand Cru Classé  2015 JS 98 290.00

Château Montrose  Grand Cru Classé  2015 JS 98 212.00

Bordeaux — St. Julien Vintage Score Euros

Château Beychevelle  Grand Cru Classé  2016 WA 95+ 165.00

Château Beychevelle  Grand Cru Classé 2015 WE 95 180.00

Château Branaire-Ducru  Grand Cru Classé 2016 JS 95   90.00

Château Branaire-Ducru  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 93   89.00

Château Branaire-Ducru  Grand Cru Classé 2006 WE 92 120.00

Château Ducru-Beaucaillou  Grand Cru Classé 2015 WA 97 340.00

Château Lagrange  Grand Cru Classé 2015 WE 95 102.00

Château Lagrange  Grand Cru Classé 2008   98.00

Château Langoa-Barton  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 94   87.00

Château Langoa-Barton  Grand Cru Classé 2014 JS 94   80.00

Château Langoa-Barton  Grand Cru Classé 2009 JS 93 120.00

Château Léoville Las Cases  Grand Cru Classé 2010 WS 99 375.00

Château Léoville Poyferré  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 96 155.00

Château Talbot  Grand Cru Classé 2016 JS 94 120.00

Château Talbot  Grand Cru Classé 2015 JS 94 120.00
Clos de Marquis 2000 WS 94 119.00

FRANCE — BORDEAUX (RED)

Loire Valley — Pouilly-Fumé (White) Vintage Score Euros

Pouilly-Fumé "Mademoiselle de T" Château de Tracy 2023 22.50

Pouilly-Fumé, Château de Tracy 2023 28.00

Blanc Fumé, Pascal Jolivet 2020 23.00
Pouilly-Fumé "Indigene" Pascal Jolivet 2021 JS 91 58.00
Pouilly-Fumé "Indigene" Pascal Jolivet • Magnum (1500 mL) 2020 JS 91 88.00

Loire Valley — Sancerre (White) Vintage Score Euros

Sancerre, Domaine Vacheron 2023 JS 93 34.00

Sancerre "Chambrates" Domaine Vacheron 2023 59.00
Sancerre "Chambrates" Domaine Vacheron 2021 59.00
Sancerre "Chambrates" Domaine Vacheron 2019 WA 94 44.00

Sancerre "Les Romains" Domaine Vacheron  2023 60.00
Sancerre "Les Romains" Domaine Vacheron  2022 JS 93 60.00
Sancerre "Les Romains" Domaine Vacheron  2021 JS 96 62.00

Sancerre “Sauvage” Pascal Jolivet 2020 JS 92 44.00
Sancerre “Sauvage” Pascal Jolivet • Magnum (1500 mL) 2020 JS 92 88.00

Loire Valley — Vouvray (White) Vintage Score Euros

Vouvray "Le Clos du Bourg" Demi-Sec, Domaine Huet 2015 WA 95 39.00
Vouvray "Le Clos du Bourg" Sec, Domaine Huet 2013 WA 92 35.00

Vouvray "Le Clos du Bourg" Sec, Domaine Huet 2012 WA 93 35.00

Vouvray "Le Haut Lieu" Moelleux, Domaine Huet 2008 WA 94 39.00

FRANCE — LOIRE VALLEY
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Provence (White) Vintage Score Euros

Blanc de Blancs “Clos Mireille” Domaines Ott 2021 / 22 W&S 93 37.50

Blanc de Blancs "Clos Mireille" Domaines Ott •Magnum 2020 75.00

Southern France (White) Vintage Score Euros

Picpoul de Pinet Blanc “Heritage” Gerard Bertrand 2021 16.00

Provence & Southern France (Red) Vintage Score Euros

Château Romassan Rouge 2020 59.00

Clos Cibonne “Cuvée Prestige d’Olivier” - 90% Tibourin, 10% Grenache 2023 42.50

FRANCE — PROVENCE & LANGUEDOC

Northern Rhône Valley (White) Vintage Score Euros

Côtes du Rhône Blanc, E. Guigal 2023 JS 90 13.50

Ermitage "De L' Orée" Blanc, M. Chapoutier  2010 WA 100 285.00

Ermitage "Le Méal" Blanc, M. Chapoutier  2007 WA 99 200.00

Hermitage Blanc, E. Guigal 2019 JS 93 63.00
Hermitage Blanc, E. Guigal 2013 WA 92+ 55.00
Hermitage "Chante Alouette" Blanc, M. Chapoutier 2013 WS 94 54.00

Northern Rhône Valley (Red) Vintage Score Euros

Côte-Rôtie "Château d'Ampuis" E. Guigal  2012 JS 97 110.00
Côte-Rôtie "Château d'Ampuis" E. Guigal 2010 WA 99 120.00
Côte-Rôtie "Château d'Ampuis" E. Guigal  2005 WA 96 + 130.00
Côte-Rôtie "Château d'Ampuis" E. Guigal  2003 WA 96 145.00

Côtes du Rhône Rouge, E. Guigal 2021 JS 90 13.50

Ermitage "Le Méal" Rouge, M. Chapoutier 2010 WA 99 315.00
Ermitage "Le Pavillon" Rouge, M. Chapoutier 2011 WA 100 465.00

FRANCE — RHÔNE VALLEY
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Southern Rhône Valley (White) Vintage Score Euros

Châteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc, Château de Nalys 2019 WA 94 92.00

Rolle (Vermentino)  “Le Paradou” Famille Chaudière 2022 11.00
Viognier “Le Paradou” Famille Chaudière 2022 11.00

Southern Rhône Valley (Red) Vintage Score Euros

Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château de Beaucastel  2017 WA 95 100.00
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château de Beaucastel 2007 WA 96 125.00

Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château de Beaucastel  2006 WS 95 130.00
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château de Beaucastel  1998 WE 96 150.00

Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Saintes Pierres” Château de Nalys 2019 WA 92 50.00
Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Saintes Pierres” Château de Nalys 2017 JD 92 50.00

Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Grand Vin” Château de Nalys 2019 WE 95+ 92.50
Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Grand Vin” Château de Nalys 2018 WE 97 92.50
Châteauneuf-du-Pape “Grand Vin” Château de Nalys 2016 WE 96 90.00

Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château Mont Redon 2018 JD 93 40.00
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, Château Mont Redon 1989 81.00

Château Pesquié “Terrasses Rouge” 2021 15.00
Cinsault “Le Paradou” Famille Chaudière 2021 11.00
Grenache “Le Paradou” Famille Chaudière 2021 11.00

FRANCE — RHÔNE VALLEY (CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE)

Alto Adige / Süd-Tirol  (White) Vintage Score Euros

Pinot Grigio, Cantina Terlano 2022 JS 92   17.25

Sauvignon “Winkl” Cantina Terlano 2022 WA 93   25.00

Terlaner Cuvêe, Cantina Terlano 2021 JS 93   17.00

The Veneto  (White) Vintage Score Euros

Chardonnay, Corte Giara 2023   11.00

Pinot Grigio delle Venezia, La Farra 2023   11.25

Soave Classico, Pieropan 2023 WA 91   14.00

Soave Classico "Calvarino" Pieropan 2022 JS 94   24.00

Soave Classico "Calvarino" Pieropan 2011 WA 93   42.00

Friuli-Venezia-Giulia  (White) Vintage Score Euros

Chardonnay, Jermann 2023 / 24 JS 92   25.00

Chardonnay “Vie di Romans” Vie di Romans 2022 JS 94   38.00

Pinot Grigio, Jermann 2023 / 24 JS 92   24.00
Pinot Grigio “Dessimis” Vie di Romans 2022 WA 93   38.00

Sauvignon, Jermann 2023 / 24 JS 91   24.00
Sauvignon “Vieris” Vie di Romans 2022 JS 94   38.00

Vintage Tunina, Jermann 2022 JS 96   59.00
Vintage Tunina “Edizione Storica” Jermann 2015 102.00
Vintage Tunina, Jermann • Magnum 2021 JS 96 125.00
Vintage Tunina, Jermann • Magnum 2019 JS 97 125.00

W… Dreams, Jermann 2020 JS 95   55.50
W… Dreams, Jermann 2019 JS 96   55.00

Friuli-Venezia-Giulia  (Long Maceration “Orange” Wine) Vintage Score Euros

Ribolla, Gravner 2010 JS 93   65.00

ITALY — ALTO ADIGE, VENETO & FRIULI (WHITE)
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Alto Adige / Süd-Tirol Vintage Score Euros

Lagrein Riserva “Gries” Cantina Terlano 2019 JS 93 25.00

The Veneto Vintage Score Euros

Amarone della Valpolicella “Vigna Garzon” Pieropan 2017 JS 95 77.00
Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, Allegrini 2020 JS 94 75.00

Palazzo della Torre, Allegrini 2020 JS 93 19.00

Valpolicella Classico, Allegrini 2023 JS 91 14.50
Valpolicella Superiore, Allegrini 2020 JS 91 21.50

Friuli-Venezia-Giulia  (Red) Vintage Score Euros

Merlot, Borgo Gortani 2020 10.00

Pinot Nero “Red Angel” Jermann 2021 26.00
Pinot Nero “Red Angel” Jermann 2020 JS 92 26.00

ITALY — ALTO ADIGE, VENETO & FRIULI (RED)

Piedmont — Gavi Vintage Score Euros

Gavi di Gavi, Villa Sparina 2023 / 24 JS 91   20.00

Gavi di Gavi “Monterotondo” Villa Sparina  (Black Label) 2020 JS 94   56.00

Piedmont — White Wines Vintage Score Euros

Alteni di Brassica, Gaja  (Sauvignon Blanc) 2022 WA 94+ 163.00

Gaia & Rey, Gaja  (Chardonnay)  ― release date is mid-summer 2025 2023 295.00

Rossj-Bass, Gaja  (Chardonnay) 2023   91.00

Piedmont — Red Wines Vintage Score Euros

Langhe Nebbiolo, GD Vajra 2022 WA 91   26.50

Sito Moresco, Gaja 2019   60.00

Piedmont — Barbera & Dolcetto Vintage Score Euros

Barbera d'Alba, GD Vajra 2023   20.00
Barbera d’Alba, GD Vajra • Magnum (1500 mL) 2022 WA 90   43.00

Barbera d'Asti "Costamiole" Prunotto 2009 WA 92   42.00
Barbera d'Asti "Costamiole" Prunotto 2008 WA 92   42.00

ITALY — PIEDMONT
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Piedmont — Barbaresco Vintage Score Euros

Barbaresco, Prunotto 2021 WA 93+   37.50

Barbaresco "Bric Turot" Prunotto 2021 JS 94   48.00
Barbaresco "Bric Turot" Prunotto 2001   53.00

Barbaresco “Martinenga” Marchesi di Gresy 2019 JS 93   73.00
Barbaresco “Martinenga” Marchesi di Gresy 2018 WS 93   69.00
Barbaresco “Martinenga - Gaiun” Marchesi di Gresy 2017 WA 93 102.00
Barbaresco Riserva “Martinenga - Camp Gros” Marchesi di Gresy 2016 WA 95 133.00

Barbaresco “Asili” Ceretto (Bio) 2015 WA 94 193.00

Barbaresco “Bernadot” Ceretto (Bio) 2018 WA 95 109.00
Barbaresco “Bernadot” Ceretto (Bio) 2016 WA 94 126.00
Barbaresco “Bernadot” Ceretto (Bio) 2015 JS 93 128.00
Barbaresco “Bernadot” Ceretto 2014 WA 93 128.00

Barbaresco, Gaja 2021 WA 96 305.00

ITALY — PIEDMONT

Piedmont — Barolo Vintage Score Euros

Barolo "Baudana" Luigi Baudana 2018 WS 94   68.00

Barolo "Baudana" Luigi Baudana 2013   79.00

Barolo "Cerretta" Luigi Baudana 2018 W&S 95   68.00

Barolo "Serralunga d’Alba" Luigi Baudana 2018 WE 92   45.00

Barolo, Ceretto  2018 WA 93   59.00
Barolo, Ceretto • Magnum (1500 mL) 2018 WA 93 120.00
Barolo, Ceretto • Magnum (1500 mL) 2016 WA 95 120.00
Barolo “Brunate” Ceretto (Bio) 2018 WA 95 132.00
Barolo “Brunate” Ceretto (Bio) 2015 WA 96 138.00
Barolo “Brunate” Ceretto (Bio) • Magnum (1500 mL) 2015 WA 96 288.00
Barolo “Brunate” Ceretto 2013 JS 95 152.00
Barolo “Prapò” Ceretto (Bio) 2018 WA 96 132.00
Barolo “Prapò” Ceretto 2015 WA 95+ 138.00
Barolo “Prapò” Ceretto 2014 WA 93 138.00

Barolo “Dagromis” Gaja 2020 109.00

Barolo "Albe" GD Vajra 2021 WA 95   43.00

Barolo "Bricco delle Viole" GD Vajra 2008 WA 96   90.00
Barolo "Bricco delle Viole" GD Vajra 2007 WA 95+   95.00
Barolo "Bricco delle Viole" GD Vajra 2005 WA 95 100.00
Barolo “Bricco Ravera” GD Vajra 2012 WS 94   55.00

Barolo, Prunotto 2006 WA 92   75.00
Barolo. Prunotto 2005 WA 92   75.00
Barolo "Bussia" Prunotto 2015 WA 94 148.00
Barolo "Bussia" Prunotto 2006 WA 94   94.00
Barolo "Bussia" Prunotto 2005 WA 93+   95.00
Barolo "Bussia" Prunotto 2004 WA 92   96.00
Barolo “Cerretta” Prunotto 2019 JS 95 123.00

ITALY — PIEDMONT
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Umbria — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Bramito del Cervo, Castello della Sala 2023  20.00 

Cervaro della Sala, Castello della Sala 2022 JS 98   67.00
Cervaro della Sala, Castello della Sala 2011 JS 95   75.00
Cervaro della Sala, Castello della Sala 2010 JS 94   79.00
Cervaro della Sala, Castello della Sala 2009 JS 94   82.00

Conte della Vipera, Castello della Sala 2023 WS 91   25.75

Nibbio della Sala, Castello della Sala 2020 250.00

Central Tuscany - White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Villa Antinori Bianco 2024   14.00 

Central Tuscany - Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Fattoria Le Maestrelle, Santa Cristina 2022   16.00
Villa Antinori Rosso 2021   17.50

Central Tuscany - Chianti Vintage Score Euros

Chianti Superiore, Santa Cristina 2022   13.50

Chianti Classico "Peppoli" Antinori 2022 JS 93   19.00
Chianti Classico Riserva, Villa Antinori 2021 WS 93   24.00
Chianti Classico Riserva "Tenuta Tignanello" Marchese Antinori 2020 JS 94   38.00
Chianti Classico Gran Selezione, Badia a Passignano 2020 JS 94   45.50
Chianti Classico Gran Selezione, Badia a Passignano 2019 WA 94   45.00

Central Tuscany - Montepulciano Vintage Score Euros

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano, La Braccesca 2021   22.00  

ITALY — UMBRIA & TUSCANY

Central Tuscany - Montalcino Vintage Score Euros

Rubio, Poggio San Polo  - 100% Sangiovese  2019 / 20    18.00

Rosso di Montalcino, Pian delle Vigne 2022    24.50

Brunello di Montalcino "Pian delle Vigne" Antinori 2018 WE 95   52.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Pian delle Vigne" Antinori 2016 WE 95   56.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Pian delle Vigne" Antinori 2008 WE 92   58.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Pian delle Vigne" Antinori 2001 WE 94   75.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Pian delle Vigne" Antinori 1998 WA 91   85.00

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva “Vignaferrovia” Antinori 2016 JS 96 120.00

Brunello di Montalcino Riserva, Castello Romitorio 2007 WE 94 120.00

Brunello di Montalcino, Pieve Santa Restituta (Gaja)  2019   87.00

Brunello di Montalcino "Rennina" Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2013 WA 95 130.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Rennina" Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2010 WA 97 140.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Rennina" Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2007 WE 95 175.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Rennina" Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2006 WA 94 180.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Rennina" Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2004 WA 93 190.00

Brunello di Montalcino "Sugarille" Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2013 WE 96 150.00
Brunello di Montalcino "Sugarille" Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2007 WA 96 160.00
Brunello di Montalcino “Sugarille” Pieve S. Restituta (Gaja) 2004 WA 95 200.00

Brunello di Montalcino, Poggio San Polo 2017 D 95   60.00

ITALY — TUSCANY
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Central Tuscany - Tignanello Vintage Score Euros

Tignanello, Antinori 2021 WA 98 130.00

Tignanello, Antinori 2013 JS 97 200.00

Tignanello, Antinori 2010 JS 96 220.00

Tignanello, Antinori 2009 WA 94 230.00

Central Tuscany - Solaia Vintage Score Euros

Solaia, Antinori 2021 JS 98 372.00

Solaia, Antinori 2020 JS 98 379.00

Solaia, Antinori • Magnum (1500 ml) 2020 JS 98 830.00

Solaia, Antinori 2019 JS 98 382.00

Solaia, Antinori 2018 WA 97 390.00

Solaia, Antinori 2013 WA 97 400.00

Solaia, Antinori 2011 JS 96 400.00

Solaia, Antinori 2010 JS 98 450.00

Solaia, Antinori 2009 WE 97 465.00

Solaia, Antinori 2006 WE 97 475.00

ITALY — TUSCANY

Solaia Aging Cellars

Coastal Tuscany - White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Ornellaia Bianco 2022 265.00
Poggio alle Gazze dell’Ornellaia 2022 / 23 JS 93   60.00

Vermentino, Tenuta Guado al Tasso 2023 / 24   20.00

Vistamare, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja)  2023   56.50

Vivia, Tenuta Le Mortelle 2022   14.50
Vivia, Tenuta Le Mortelle • Magnum (1500 mL) 2022   42.00

Coastal Tuscany - Tenuta di Biserno Vintage Score Euros

Insoglio del Cinghiale “Tenuta Campo di Sasso” 2022 JD 92   27.00

Il Pino di Biserno, Tenuta di Biserno 2021 WA 94   55.00

Il Pino di Biserno, Tenuta di Biserno • Magnum (1500 mL) 2018 JS 95   92.00

Biserno, Tenuta di Biserno 2021 JS 98 144.00

Coastal Tuscany — Tenuta Guado al Tasso Vintage Score Euros

Il Bruciato, Tenuta Guado al Tasso 2021 JS 92   29.00

Cont’Ugo, Tenuta Guaso al Tasso  - 100% Merlot 2021 JS 93   40.00
Cont’Ugo, Tenuta Guaso al Tasso  - 100% Merlot 2020 JS 94   40.00

Guado al Tasso, Tenuta Guado al Tasso 2021 JS 97 132.00
Guado al Tasso, Tenuta Guado al Tasso 2016 WA 98 130.00
Guado al Tasso, Tenuta Guado al Tasso 2013 JS 97 140.00
Guado al Tasso, Tenuta Guado al Tasso 2011 WA 95 150.00
Guado al Tasso, Tenuta Guado al Tasso 2010 WA 97 165.00

ITALY — TUSCANY
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Coastal Tuscany — Tenuta san Guido Vintage Score Euros

Le Difese, Tenuta san Guido 2022 JS 91   23.00

Guidalberto, Tenuta san Guido 2022 WA 94   43.00

Sassicaia, Tenuta san Guido 2021 WA 100 205.00
Sassicaia, Tenuta san Guido • Magnum (1500 mL) 2021 WA 100 450.00
Sassicaia, Tenuta san Guido • Jeroboam (3000 mL) 2021 WA 100 900.00
Sassicaia, Tenuta san Guido 2020 WS 97 250.00

Coastal Tuscany — Tenuta dell’ Ornellaia e Masseto Vintage Score Euros

Le Volte dell' Ornellaia 2022 / 23 JS 93   27.00

Le Serre Nuove dell' Ornellaia 2021 / 22 JS 95   69.00

Ornellaia, Tenuta dell' Ornellaia  2022 JS 97 250.00
Ornellaia, Tenuta dell' Ornellaia  2021 JS 99 260.00

Massetino 2022 JS 97 325.00
Massetino 2021 WA 96 460.00

Masseto 2021 JS 98 930.00
Masseto 2019 JS 99 1,320.00
Masseto 2015 WA 100 1,850.00

Coastal Tuscany — Ca’Marcanda (Gaja) Vintage Score Euros

Promis, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja)  2021   52.00

Magari, Ca’Marcanda (Gaja) 2022 JS 95   82.00

Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2021 WA 97 220.00
Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2015 WA 95 125.00
Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2013 WA 95 130.00
Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2012 WA 94 140.00
Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2010 WA 96 150.00
Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2009 WA 96 160.00
Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2008 WS 94 170.00
Camarcanda, Ca'Marcanda (Gaja) 2007 WA 94 180.00

ITALY — TUSCANY

Campania — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Taurasi Riserva "Radici" Mastroberardino 2006 WA 95    35.00 

Puglia — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Fiano “Roycello” Tormaresca 2023   14.50

Pietrabianca, Tenuta Bocca di Lupo  (90% Chardonnay, 10% Fiano) 2022 JS 92   24.00

Puglia — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Aglianico “Trentangeli” Tormaresca 2020   17.50

Cabernet Franc “Arso” Bocca di Lupo 2021 190.00

Primitivo "Torcicoda" Tormaresca 2022   21.00

Sicily — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Alastro Bianco, Planeta - 85% Grecanico, 15% Sauvignon Blanc 2023   14.00

Grillo “Terebinto” Planeta 2023   14.00

Chardonnay, Planeta  2022 JS 92   35.00

Chardonnay “Didacus” Planeta   (for single wooden box, add €5,00) 2022   80.00

Cometa, Planeta  - 100% Fianco  2022 WA 94   32.00

La Segreta Bianco, Planeta   2021 / 22 JS 92

Etna Bianco, Idda  (Gaja) 2023 JS 92   49.00

Etna Bianco, Planeta  2022 / 23 JS 92   25.00

Sicily — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Cabernet Franc “Didacus” Planeta  (for single wooden box, add €5,00) 2020   80.00

Contradanza Rosso, Planeta - 85% Nero d’Avola, 15% Merlot 2020 JS 90   15.00

La Segreta Rosso, Planeta 2021 JS 91   14.00

Nero d'Avola "Plumbago" Planeta 2021 JS 93   14.50

Nero d'Avola "Santa Cecilia" Planeta 2021   34.00

Etna Rosso, Idda  (Gaja) 2022 JS 94   49.00

Etna Rosso, Planeta  2022 JS 94   25.00

ITALY — CAMPANIA, PUGLIA & SICILY
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Spain — Canary Islands — White Wine

Los Loros “La Bota de Mateo” Juan Francisco Farina 2018 WA 93   38.00

Spain — Catalonia — White Wine

La Serra Blanca, Herencia Altés 2018   29.00

Spain — Rioja — White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Rioja Blanco “Monopole” CVNE 2024   10.00

Rioja Blanco “San Gregorio” Contino 2021 JS 95   30.00

Rioja Crianza “Viña Gravonia” Blanco, R. Lopez de Heredia 2010 WA 95   29.00

Spain — Valdeorras White Wine Vintage Score Euros

Godello “RegueirÓn” Virgen del Galir 2018 JS 94   32.00

SPAIN 

Spain — Bierzo — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Mundo Zeppelling, Michelini i Muffato  - 100% Mencia 2016   33.00

Spain — Canary Islands — Red Wine

Listán Negro “Medianías” Suertes del Marqués 2018 WA 91   22.00

Spain — Catalonia — Red Wine

La Serra Negra, Herencia Altés - 100% Garnacha 2017 JS 93   35.00

La Serra Negra, Herencia Altés - 100% Garnacha 2016   35.00

Lo Patinet, De Haan Altés   (Montsant) 2016   18.00

Spain — Murcia — Red Wine

Elo, Paraje las Cañas  - 100% Monastrell from Yecla DO 2015 WA 94   37.00

Spain — Navarra — Red Wine

Cuatro del Cuatro, Viña Zorzal  - 100% Graciano 2018 WA 94   18.50
Señora de las Alturas, Viña Zorzal  - 100% Garnacha 2016 WA 93   21.00
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Spain — Ribeira Sacra — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Camino Real, Guímaro 2018 WA 94   15.00

Finca Meixeman, Guímaro 2018 WA 95   23.00

Finca Capelinos, Guímaro 2018 WA 97   39.00

A Villeira, Virgen del Galir - 100% Mencia 2018 WA 93   32.00

Spain — Ribera del Duero Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Alion, Bodegas y Viñedos Alión (Vega Sicilia) 2020 WA 95 103.00

Unico, Bodegas Vega Sicilia 2014 WA 98 485.00

Unico, Bodegas Vega Sicilia 2013 JS 98 490.00

Unico, Bodegas Vega Sicilia 2012 JS 97 500.00

Valbuena 5°, Bodegas Vega Sicilia 2019 JS 97 190.00

SPAIN 

Spain — Rioja Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

Macán Clásico, Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia 2020 WA 94   52.00

Macán Clásico, Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia 2019 WA 93+   52.00

Macán Clásico, Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia 2018 WA 94   52.00

Macán, Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia 2019 WA 94   88.50

Macán, Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia 2018 WA 94+   92.00

Rioja Reserva, Contino 2018 JS 95   26.00

Rioja Gran Reserva,, Contino 2018 JS 98   60.00

Rioja Gran Reserva,, Contino 2016   50.00

Vina del Olivo, Contino 2019 JS 96   65.00

Rioja Crianza “Viña Cubillo” R. Lopez de Heredia 2014 JS 94   16.00

Rioja Reserva “Viña Bosconia” R. Lopez de Heredia 2011 JS 95   26.00

Rioja Reserva “Viña Tondonia” R. Lopez de Heredia 2011 JS 95   39.00

Rioja Reserva "Imperial" CVNE  2019 JS 95   31.00

Rioja Gran Reserva "Imperial" CVNE  2018 JS 96   71.00

Rioja Gran Reserva "Imperial" CVNE  2015 JS 97   74.00

Rioja Crianza, Viña Real   2021 JS 93   15.00

Rioja Reserva, Viña Real   2017 JS 94   23.00

Rioja Gran Reserva, Viña Real   2015 JS 96   30.00

Rioja “Cune” Crianza 2021 JS 91   12.00
Rioja “Selección” Izadi 2017 JS 92   18.50
Rioja “Suzzane” Oxer Bastegieta 2018 WA 94   38.00

Spain — Valencia — Red Wine Vintage Score Euros

El Cordero y Las Virgenes, Fil.loxera & Cia 2016 WA 89   35.00
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Portugal — Vinho Verde (White) Vintage Score Euros

Loureiro, Quinto do Ameal  2019   10.50

Portugal — Douro Vintage Score Euros

Quinta dos Murças Reserva, Esporão  (Red) 2016   30.00

Portugal — Alentejo Vintage Score Euros

Defesa do Esporão Tinto  (Red) 2020   10.00

Esporão Monte Velho Tinto  (Red) 2020   10.00

Esporão Colheita Tinto  (Red) 2020   12.50

Esporão Reserva Branco  (White) 2022   18.00

Esporão Reserva Branco  (White) 2020 WE 90   18.00

Esporão Private Selection Branco  (White) 2020 WE 93   38.00

Esporão Private Selection Tinto  (Red) 2016 WE 94   73.00

Sauternes Vintage Score Euros

Château de Rayne Vigneau  Premier Grand Cru Classé  • 750 mL 2015 WA 93-95   59.00

Château Guiraud  Premier Grand Cru Classé  • 750 mL 2005 WS 97

Château Lafaurie-Peyraguey   Premier Grand Cru Classé  • 750 mL 2009 WE 97   49.00

Château Suduiraut  Premier Grand Cru Classé  • 750 mL 2015 WA 95-97   82.00

Château d'Yquem  Premier Grand Cru Classé Superieur  • 750 mL 2015 WA 100 640.00

Château d'Yquem  Premier Grand Cru Classé Superieur  • 375 mL 2010 WA 98 330.00

More Sweet Wines from France Vintage Score Euros

Pinot Gris “Clos Jebsal” Vendage Tardive 2015 WA 93   48.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Jebsal” Sélection de Grains Nobles Trie Spéciale 375mL 2008   67.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Jebsal” Sélection de Grains Nobles Trie Spéciale 375mL 2006 WA 96 - 97   67.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Windsbuhl” Vendage Tardive 2000 WA 93   70.00

Pinot Gris “Clos Windsbuhl” Sélection de Grains Nobles  375 mL 2009 WA 95 - 96   59.00

Vouvray "Le Haut Lieu" Moelleux, Domaine Huet 2008 WA 94   39.00

Sweet Wines from Hungary Vintage Score Euros

Tokaji Aszu (3 putts.) Oremus 2016/17   44.00

Tokaji Aszu (5 putts.) Oremus 2017   77.00

Tokaji Aszu (5 putts.) Baron Bornemisza 2007   60.00

Sweet Wines from Italy Vintage Score Euros

Muffato della Sala, Castello della Sala • 500 mL 2018   34.00
Vin Santo, Marchese Antinori • 375 mL 2017   29.50

Sweet Wines from the Region Vintage Score Euros

Leonardo, Marjan Simčič • 375 mL    (Slovenia) 2018   58.00
Leonardo, Marjan Simčič • 375 mL    (Slovenia) 2016 D 97   62.00
Prošek, Testament • 500 mL  - 100% Babić    (Croatia) NV   42.00

SAUTERNES & OTHER SWEET / DESSERT WINES
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Port Vintage Score Euros

Fine White Port, Ramos Pinto NV   14.00

Superior Tawny Port, Ramos Pinto NV   14.50
Adriano Reserve Tawny Port, Ramos Pinto NV   18.50
Quinta de Ervamoira 10 YO Tawny Port, Ramos Pinto NV D 95   35.00
Quinta de Bom Retiro 20 YO Tawny Port, Ramos Pinto NV DC 98   81.00

Fine Ruby Port, Ramos Pinto NV   14.00
Collector’s Reserve Ruby Port, Ramos Pinto NV WW 92   18.00
Ramos Pinto, Late Bottled Vintage Port 2018   22.00
Ramos Pinto Vintage Port 2007 WE 92   83.00

Sherry Size Euros

VORS Amontillado, Lustau - 30 Years Old 500 mL   80.00
VORS Palo Cortado, Lustau - 30 Years Old 500 mL   80.00
VORS Oloroso, Lustau - 30 Years Old 500 mL   80.00
VORS Pedro Ximénez, Lustau - 30 Years Old 500 mL   80.00

Barolo Chinato (Aromatized, Fortified) Vintage Score Euros

Barolo Chinato, Cocchi • 500 mL NV 40.00

PORT, SHERRY & BAROLO CHINATO

Amaro Size Euros

Amaro Quintessentia, Nonino 700 mL   24.00
Amaro Quintessentia Riserva, Nonino 700 mL   36.00
Dopo Teatro Vermouth Amaro, Cocchi 750 mL   24.50

Armagnac Score Size Euros

Armagnac Castarède VSOP  (8 years old) 700 mL   56.00
Armagnac Castarède XO  (20 years old) 700 mL   67.00
Armagnac Castarède XO Carafe QBIC  (20 years old) 500 mL 115.00
Armagnac Castarède XO, Reserve de la Famille (at least 30 years old) 700 mL 690.00

Armagnac Castarède 1993 700 mL 115.00
Armagnac Castarède 1992 700 mL 100.00
Armagnac Castarède 1983 700 mL 140.00
Armagnac Castarède 1973 700 mL 160.00

Bourbon Size Euros

Bulleit 700 mL   37.00
Woodford Reserve Distiller’s Select 1000 mL   69.00

Brandy de Jerez Size Euros

Brandy de Jerez Solera Gran Reserva, Lustau 700 mL   30.00
Brandy de Jerez Solera Gran Reserva Finest Selection, Lustau 700 mL   52.00
Brandy de Jerez Solera Gran Reserva 1/5 Reserva Familiar, Lustau 500 mL   98.55

Cachaça Score Size Euros

Cachaça 51 1000 mL   12.00

Abelha Silver Organic 700 mL   45.00
Abelha Gold Organic 700 mL   57.00
Capucana 700 mL   79.00

SPIRITS
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Calvados Score Size Euros

Calvados “Selection” Christian Drouin 700 mL   21.00

Calvados VSOP “Pale & Dry” Christian Drouin 700 mL   47.00

Calvados XO, Christian Drouin 700 mL   79.00

Calvados Pays d’Auge Christian Drouin Millésime 1992 (Brandy cask) USC 95 700 mL 225.00

Calvados Pays d’Auge Christian Drouin Millésime 1982 (French oak cask) USC 97 700 mL 385.00

Cognac - Grande Champagne XO Score Size Euros

Delamain "Pale & Dry" XO Grande Champagne USC 95 700 mL   98.00

Delamain "Vesper" XO Grande Champagne USC 96 700 mL 140.00

Delamain "Vesper" XO Grande Champagne USC 96 3000 mL 550.00

Delamain XO Carafe 700 mL 142.00

Delamain XXO Carafe 700 mL 290.00

Delamain Single Vineyard and Vintage Cognacs:

Delamain Pléiade Collection Révélation “Bonneuil” Grande Champagne 700 mL 150.00

Delamain Pléiade Collection Révélation “La Rambaudie” G. Champagne 700  mL 160.00

Delamain Pléiade Collection Révélation “Malaville” Grande Champagne 700 mL 147.00

Delamain Pleiade Collection “Plenitude” Grande Champagne 1991 700 mL 300.00

Hennessy VSOP 700 mL   95.00

Remy Martin XO Excellence 700 mL 205.00

Crème de Fruits Size Euros

Crème de Cassis de Bourgogne (Double Crème), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00

Crème de Fraises des Bois (Wild Strawberry), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00

Crème de Framboise (Raspberry), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00

Crème de Mûre des Ronciers (Wild Blackberry), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00

Crème de Pêche de Vigne de Bourgogne (Peach), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00

SPIRITS SPIRITS

Gin Size Euros

Aviation 700 mL   46.00

Bombay Sapphire 700 mL   30.00

Bombay Sapphire “Star of Bombay” 1000 mL   65.00

Our new, phenomenal & award-winning gin from Slovenia:

Broken Bones Ljubljana Dragon Gin 500 mL   39.00

Broken Bones London Dry 500 mL   34.00

Broken Bones Navy Strength (57% ABV) 500 mL   44.00

Broken Bones Old Tom 500 mL   39.00

Our favourite Gin de Château from Cognac, France:

Citadelle Original, Gin de Château 700 mL   26.00

Citadelle “Jardin d’Ete” 700 mL   27.00

Citadelle Reserve (Barrel-Aged, Limited Edition) 700 mL   35.00

Citadelle Rouge 700 mL   26.00

Dictador Colombian Aged “White Orthodoxy” 700 mL   42.00

Gibson’s 1000 mL   18.00

Hendrick's 700 mL   49.00

McQueen and the Violet Fog 700 mL   43.00

Monkey 47 500 mL   57.00

Nikka Coffey Gin 700 mL   58.00

Portobello Road Navy Strength 500 mL   29.00

Portobello Road “Temperance” (4.2% ABV) 700 mL   33.00

Wien Gin 700 mL   57.00

Yanko Premium Montenegrin Gin 700 mL   45.00

Ginger Spirit (Pure Distillate) Size Euros

GingerSpirit, Nonino (in atomizer) 10 ml   29.00

     (Ideal for adding a touch of ginger essence to your cocktails)
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Grappa Vintage Size Euros

Nonino – Il Moscato • Vigneti Monovitigno NV 700 mL   33.00

Nonino ‒ Il Merlot • Vigneti Monovitigno NV 700 mL   33.00

Nonino ‒ La Malvasia • Vigneti Monovitigno NV 700 mL   46.00

Nonino ‒ Sauvignon • Vigneti Monovitigno NV 700 mL   33.00

Nonino – Lo Chardonnay Barrique (12 Months) • Vigneti Monovitigno NV 700 mL   33.00

Nonino – Da Prosecco Riserva (24 Months) • Vigneti Monovitigno NV 700 mL   39.00

Nonino ‒ Cru Picolit NV 500 mL 165.00

Nonino ‒ Cru Picolit NV 2000 mL 375.00

Nonino ‒ Cru Picolit Gran Riserva NV 700 mL 690.00

Nonino – Antica Cuvée Riserva • Aged 5 Years NV 700 mL   56.00

Nonino – Grappa Riserva • Aged 8 Years NV 700 mL 125.00

Nonino – Grappa Riserva • Aged 20 Years NV 700 mL 265.00

Grappa Tignanello, Antinori NV 500 mL   42.00
Grappa Barbaresco, Gaja NV 500 mL   56.00
Grappa Barolo, Gaja NV 500 mL   56.00
Grappa Costa Russi, Gaja NV 500 mL   60.00
Grappa Gaia & Rey, Gaja NV 500 mL   60.00

Liqueurs Size Euros

Amaretto, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   16.00
Amaretto di Saronno 700 mL   24.00
Aperitivo Nonino 700 mL   21.50
Bailey’s Irish Cream 1000 mL   22.00
Cointreau 700 mL   21.00
Dry Curaçao (Triple Sec), Pierre Ferrand 700 mL   22.00
Frangelico 700 mL   19.00
Grand Marnier Cordon Rouge 700 mL   36.00
Jagermeister 700 mL   19.00
Jagermeister 1000 mL   25.00
Licor 43 700 mL   28.00
Ouzo 12 700 mL   14.00
Tia Maria 1000 mL   26.00

SPIRITS

Liqueurs de Création (Premium) Size Euros

Apricot Brandy, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   17.50
Bergamote, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00
Cacao Blanc, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00
Cacao Brun, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00
Café, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   19.00
Caramel, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   16.00
Cherry Brandy, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   19.00
Cocody (Coconut), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   18.00
Curacao Bleu, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   15.00
Fruits de la Passon (Passion fruit), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   17.50
Gingembre (Ginger), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   19.50
Grenade (Pomegranate), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   17.50
Lychee, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   16.00
Melon Vert, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   19.00
Pomme Verte, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   17.50
Sureau (Elderflower), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   19.50
Triple Sec, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   15.00
Vanille, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   19.00
Violette (Violet), Joseph Cartron 700 mL   17.50

SPIRITS
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Mezcal Size Euros

Derrumbes Durango 700 mL   47.00

Derrumbes Guerrero 700 mL   96.00

Derrumbes Michoacan 700 mL   78.00

Derrumbes Oaxaca 700 mL   66.00

Derrumbes San Luis Potosi 700 mL   56.00

Derrumbes Tamaulipas 700 mL   58.00

Rakija & Other Fruit and Herbal Brandy Size Euros

Aleksić I “Gružanska Nit” Dunja  (Quince brandy) 750 mL   32.00
Aleksić I “Gružanska Nit” Dunja  (Quince brandy) • Gift Box 750 mL   33.00
Aleksić I “Gružanska Nit” Medovina  (Honey brandy) 750 mL   32.00
Aleksić I “Gružanska Nit” Medovina  (Honey brandy) • Gift Box 750 mL   33.00
Aleksić I “Gružanska Nit” Viljamovka  (Pear brandy) 750 mL   32.00
Aleksić I “Gružanska Nit” Viljamovka  (Pear brandy) • Gift Box 750 mL   33.00

Aleksić I “Gružanska Zlatna Nit” Sljivovica  (Plum, aged 9 years) 750 mL   39.00
Aleksić I “Gružanska Zlatna Nit” Sljivovica  • Gift Box 750 mL   40.00

Dunjevača, Radević Estate 700 mL   50.00
Liker od Nara (Pomegranate), Radević Estate 500 mL   15.50
Lozova Rakija, Radević Estate 750 mL   33.50
Travarica Piperka, Radević Estate 500 mL   18.00

Poire Williams, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   39.00
Vieille Prune, Joseph Cartron 700 mL   42.00

SPIRITS

Rum Size Euros

Abuelo 12 Year Old  (Panama) 1000 mL   51.00

Canerock Spiced  (Jamaica) 700 mL   38.00

Flor de Caña “Centenario” Gold 18 Year Old  (Nicaragua) 1000 mL   70.00

Grander Natural Rum 8 Year Old  (Panama) 700 mL   53.00

Plantation 3 Stars  (Barbados, Jamaica, Trinidad) WE 94 700 mL   17.00

Plantation Original Dark Double Aged  (Jamaica, Barbados) 700 mL   17.00

Plantation “Black Cask” (Barbados, Venezuela) 700 mL   26.00

Plantation Gran Añejo  (Guatemala, Belize) 700 mL   31.00

Plantation Stiggins' Fancy Pineapple  (Barbados, Trinidad) 700 mL   32.00

Plantation Isle of Fiji  (Fiji) WE 95 700 mL   31.00

Plantataion XO 20th Anniversary  (Barbados) WE 97 700 mL   62.00

Plantation “Terravera Edition” Barbados 2007 700 mL   75.00

Plantaray “Terravera Edition” Belize 2008 700 mL 115.00

Plantation “Terravera Edition” Fiji 2004 700 mL   75.00

Plantation “Terravera Edition” Venezuela 2010 700 mL   62.00

Zacapa Centenario 23 Year Old  (Guatemala) 1000 mL 112.00

Sotol & Raicilla Size Euros

La Venenosa Raicilla “Sierra Occidental” Black Label 700 mL   69.00

La Venenosa Raicilla “Sierra Sur” Red Label 700 mL 118.00

La Higuera Cedrosanum Sotol 700 mL   72.00

La Higuera Leiophyllum Sotol 700 mL   72.00

La Higuera Wheeleri Sotol 700 mL   48.00
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Tequila (100% Blue Weber Agave) Size Euros

Caballito Cerrero, Destilado de Agave 700 mL   89.00

Clase Azul Reposado 700 mL 325.00

Don Fulano Reposado 700 mL   72.00

Don Fulano Añejo 700 mL   94.80

Don Fulano Imperial 700 mL 179.00

Don Julio Blanco 700 mL   65.00

Don Julio Añejo 700 mL   74.00

Don Julio 1942 700 mL 220.00

Fortaleza Blanco 700 mL   67.00

Fortaleza Reposado  700 mL   80.00

Fortaleza Añejo 700 mL 115.00

Kah Reposado 700 mL   60.00

Padre Azul Reposado 1000 mL 156.00

Satryna Cristalino 700 mL 338.00

Tequilana  (100% Blue Weber Agave) Size Euros

Nodo Blanco Tequilana  700 mL   39.00

Vermouth Size Euros

Cocchi Americano 750 mL   20.00

Cocchi “Dopo Teatro” Vermouth Amaro 750 mL   24.50

Cocchi Rosa 750 mL   21.00

Cocchi Storico Vermouth di Torino 750 mL   21.00

Cocchi Storico Vermouth di Torino • Jereboam 3000 mL   95.00

Cocchi Vermouth di Torino Extra Dry 500 mL   18.00

Vermut Blanco, Lustau 750 mL   17.00

Vermut Rosé, Lustau 750 mL   17.00

Vermut Rojo, Lustau 750 mL   17.00
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Vodka Size Euros

Beluga Noble 700 mL   45.00
Beluga “Celebration” 700 mL   52.00
Beluga “Transatlantic” 700 mL   52.00
Beluga “Gold Line” 700 mL 149.00

Chopin Potato (Bio) 700 mL   38.00
Chopin Potato (Bio) 200 mL   15.00
Chopin Rye (Bio) 700 mL   38.00
Chopin Rye (Bio) 200 mL   15.00
Chopin Wheat (Bio) 700 mL   38.00

Chopin Young Potato, Vintage • Gift Box 500 mL   90.00
Chopin Late Harvest Potato, Vintage • Gift Box 500 mL   58.00
Chopin Blended Gold 1000 mL   54.00
Chopin Family Reserve • Gift Box 750 mL 130.00
Chopin “Vera Wang” Limited Edition 1000 mL 130.00

Crystal Head 700 mL   52.00
Crystal Head  • Magnum 1750 mL 100.00
Crystal Head  • Jeroboam 3000 mL 280.00
Crystal Head “Aurora” 700 mL   56.00
Crystal Head “Bone” 700 mL   56.00
Crystal Head “Onyx” 700 mL   59.00
Crystal Head “Pride” 700 mL   56.00
Crystal Head “Pride” • Magnum 1750 mL 118.00

Absolut Blue 700 mL   19.00
Absolut Blue 1000 mL   27.00
Belvedere 700 mL   50.00
Ciroc 700 mL   45.00
Finlandia 700 mL   14.50
Grey Goose 375 mL   27.00
Grey Goose 700 mL   44.00
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Whisky - Canadian (Rye) Size Euros

Signal Hill Canadian Whisky 700 mL   35.00

Whiskey - Irish Size Euros

Bushmills Bourbon Cask “Steamship” 1000 mL   55.00

Teeling Small Batch • Gift Box 700 mL   24.00
Teeling Single Grain • Gift Box 700 mL   35.00
Teeling Single Malt • Gift Box 700 mL   43.00
Teeling Pot Still • Gift Box 700 mL   38.00

Teeling Blackpitts Peated Single Malt • Gift Box 700 mL   46.00
Teeling Single Grain 15 Years Old • Gift Box 700 mL   95.00
Teeling Explorer Series 15 Year Old - Japanese Edition • Gift Box 700 mL   95.00
Teeling Small Batch – Plantation Collaboration • Gift Box 700 mL   39.00
Teeling Blackpitts “Big Smoke” Cask Strength • Gift Box 700 mL   60.00

Teeling Wonders of Wood • Gift Box 700 mL   80.00
Teeling Rising Reserve 21 Year Old • Gift Box 700 mL 225.00
Teeling 30 Year Old Single Malt • Gift Box 700 mL 1250.00

Whisky - Japanese Size Euros

Nikka Coffey Grain 700 mL 100.00
Nikka Coffey Malt 700 mL 112.00
Suntory Kakubin 700 mL   73.00

Whisky - Scotch — Blended Size Euros

Dimple Golden Selection 700 mL   44.00

Johnnie Walker Black Label 700 mL   34.00

Johnnie Walker Blue Label 700 mL 245.00
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Whisky - Scotch — Single Malt Size Euros

Aberfeldy 12 Year Old (Highland) 700 mL   67.00
Clynelish 14 Year Old  (Highland) 700 mL   69.00
Glengoyne 12 Year Old  (Highland) 700 mL   85.00
Oban 14 Year Old  (Highland) 700 mL   94.00

Bowmore “Legend”  (Islay) 700 mL   51.00
Bowmore 15 Year Old Sherry Cask  (Islay) 700 mL   95.00
Lagavulin 16 Year Old  (Islay) 700 mL 120.00
Laphroaig 10 Year Old  (Islay) 700 mL   87.00
Laphroaig Quarter Cask  (Islay) 700 mL 100.00

Balvenie 12 Year Old Double Wood (Speyside) 700 mL   75.00
Cragganmore 12 Year Old  (Speyside) 750 mL   75.00
Glenfarclas 10 Year Old  (Speyside) 1000 mL   64.00
Glenfiddich Malt Masters Edition (Speyside) 700 mL   73.00
Glenfiddich 12 Year Old “Original” (Speyside) 700 mL   54.00
Glenfiddich 12 Year Old Triple Oak (Speyside) 700 mL   69.00
Glenfiddich 15 Year Old Solera  (Speyside) 700 mL   79.00
Glenfiddich 18 Year Old Small Barch Reserve  (Speyside) 700 mL 128.00
Glenlivet 12 Year Old Double Oak (Speyside) 700 mL   60.00
Glenlivet 15 Year Old French Oak (Speyside) 700 mL   80.00
Macallan 12 Year Old Double Cask (Speyside) 700 mL 116.00
Macallan 18 Year Old Sherry Cask  (Speyside) 700 mL 550.00
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Coravin Wine Preservation System Vol. ABV € / 6-pack

Coravin is an easy-use tool that allows small amounts of wine to be poured without requiring you to open a bottle 
conventionally.  The Coravin Timeless system uses a needle that is specially designed to gently pierce through natural 
or agglomerated corks without displacing cork material.  This allows you to pour wine without opening the bottle – 
meaning you protect the wine from oxygen (which causes oxidation) and keeps wine fresh. Once the needle is removed, 
the cork simply expands back to its normal shape – sealing the bottle for weeks, months, even years.  It’s a terrific way 
to enjoy the same bottle over a long period of time, and to test a wine before opening it.

Coravin Timeless 3 SL 295.00
Coravin Timeless 6+ bundle (Burgundy red) 455.00

Coravin Timeless 6+ bundle  (Piano black) 455.00

Coravin Timeless 6+ bundle  (Silver) 455.00

Coravin Pivot  (Black) 150.00

Coravin Pivot +  (Black) 175.00

Coravin Sparkling 510.00

Coravin Argon Gas Capules - Set of 6   68.00
Coravin Argon Gas Capules - Set of 24 256.00
Coravin Sparkling Capsules - Set of 6   64.00

Coravin Standard Needle   38.00
Coravin Fast Pour Needle   38.00
Coravin Vintage Needle   38.00
Coravin Three Needle Kit  (one of each of the above)   90.00

Coravin Pivot Stoppers - Set of 6   37.00
Coravin Sparkling Stoppers - Set of 2 110.00
Coravin Pivot Aerator   24.50
Coravin Universal Base   49.00

The Timeless bundles include a carrying case, three capsules, 6 stoppers 
for screwtap bottles and an aerator ...

WINE PRESERVATION SYSTEM (CORAVIN) HOW TO ORDER
The best option is just to send us an email.  You can also call us, or even fill out the order form located 
on the opposite page of  this catalogue and either scan / photo / email it to us.   

Mike and Boško can both be reached via text and iPhone message, WhatsApp and even Viber, though 
please note that Viber is not always reliable in Montenegro. 

DELIVERY
Delivery is, of  course, free with a minimum order of  €50.  Otherwise, there may be a small fee.  We 
deliver to any of  the marinas in Montenegro, including:

•	 Dukley Marina (Budva)
•	 Luštica Bay
•	 Port of  Bar  
•	 Port of  Kotor
•	 Porto Montenegro (Tivat)
•	 Portonovi (Herceg Novi)

We can deliver to any villa on the coast and in most parts of  the interior, including Cetinje, Podgorica 
and Nikšic.  We can also deliver to your tender, as long as there is road access.  Please note that 
some marinas have restricted delivery hours (we’re looking at you, Budva) but we can always work 
something out.  

AVAILABILITY, RETURNS & CORKED BOTTLES
All wines are subject to availability.  This list is accurate at the date of  publication, but some wines may 
sell out or be replaced over the course of  the summer.   We regularly update the electronic version of  
this list, so please ask us for a revised copy if  necessary.   

We regret that, once delivered, we cannot accept returns or refunds. However, if  a wine is found to be 
corked, please re-seal the bottle with the original cork and return it to us as soon as possible for testing.  
We will of  course replace or refund any legitimately corked bottle.  

PAYMENT
All prices are in Euros and include any applicable taxes  Unless alternate arrangements have been 
made, payment must be received on or before delivery.  We are happy to accept Visa or Mastercard 
but, sadly, not American Express.  If  you prefer to settle by cash,  please let us know in advance so that 
we can bring exact change.   

... AND OF COURSE
Please enjoy alcohol responsibly.  Never drink and drive (even boats)!   



Boat Name Agent in Montenegro (if any)

Boat Contact Person Phone Number

Email

Marina and Berth Reference 

WINE & SPIRITS ORDER FORM

WE WILL CONTACT YOU SHORTLY TO CONFIRM THE ORDER & ARRANGE DELIVERY
  Regrettably, we cannot accept American Express at this time.
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€
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€

€
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€

€ 

TOTAL €

For your convenience, this form may also be scanned and emailed.		   PAGE _____ OF ______


